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9101        60255 V 05/12/22 30322    HUDSON AREA HIGH SC 1129300000001350 7910     OXFORD SCHOLARSHIP         0.00          -150.00

9101        60488   07/08/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9450     DED:0155 INSURANCE         0.00         7,002.11
9101        60488   07/08/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9404     DED:0160 INSURANCE         0.00           889.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,892.10

9101        60489   07/08/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00         9,130.94
9101        60489   07/08/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00        28,362.05
9101        60489   07/08/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        39,043.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        76,535.99

9101        60490   07/08/22 P0024935 GLP ASSOCIATES      11               9443     DED:1009 GLP INV           0.00         2,573.18
9101        60490   07/08/22 P0024935 GLP ASSOCIATES      11               9444     DED:2006 BRD ANNTY         0.00           192.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,765.49

9101        60491   07/08/22 10058    MICHIGAN STATE DISB 11               9447     DED:0148 MISDU             0.00            48.05

9101        60492   07/08/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00           619.22
9101        60492   07/08/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0119 RETIREMENT        0.00         4,165.08
9101        60492   07/08/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIREMENT        0.00         4,286.87
9101        60492   07/08/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0101 RETIREMENT        0.00        55,864.53
9101        60492   07/08/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0127 RET PP2           0.00         7,566.49
9101        60492   07/08/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0117 RETIREMENT        0.00         8,857.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        81,359.43

9101        60493   07/08/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9458     DED:0110 HCC 3.0           0.00         6,010.01
9101        60493   07/08/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0115 MIP 7%            0.00         4,962.87
9101        60493   07/08/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0106 MIP GRADED        0.00         3,459.75
9101        60493   07/08/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0109 MIP P PLUS        0.00         1,160.16
9101        60493   07/08/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0126 PP2               0.00         1,596.09
9101        60493   07/08/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0104 MIP FIXED         0.00           161.37
9101        60493   07/08/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0121 MIP PLUS          0.00           172.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        17,522.91

9101        60494   07/08/22 P0044009 MPSERS - TDP        11               9432     DED:0200 TDP               0.00           300.00

9101        60495   07/08/22 P0044010 MPSERS-DC           11               9432     DED:0113 PHF               0.00         4,296.88
9101        60495   07/08/22 P0044010 MPSERS-DC           11               9432     DED:0112 DEF CONT          0.00        10,343.17
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        14,640.05

9101        60496   07/08/22 P0061482 PARADIGM EQUITIES   11               9441     DED:1006 PARADIGM          0.00         6,843.00

9101        60497   07/08/22 P0041375 STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9431     DED:*SMI MI WHOLD          0.00        11,374.13

9101        60498   07/08/22 P0000551 THRIVENT MUTUAL FUN 11               9460     DED:1005 AAL               0.00            50.00

9101        60499   07/08/22 P0087605 UNITED WAY          11               9455     DED:1000 U WAY             0.00            10.00

9101        60500   07/08/22 P0089328 VARIABLE ANNUITY LI 11               9444     DED:1003 VALIC             0.00            50.00

9101        60537   07/13/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1125200000000000 5910     COUNTER/FOLDERS            0.00           342.83
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9101        60538   07/13/22 7420     COMCAST             1126100000000000 3410     INTERNET                   0.00           271.42

9101        60539   07/13/22 7926     CUTTING EDGE LAWN A 1126100000000000 3126     7/3 LAWN CARE              0.00           940.00

9101        60540   07/13/22 6334     D & P COMMUNICATION 1126100000000000 3410     TELEPHONE SERVICE          0.00         1,242.53
9101        60540   07/13/22 6334     D & P COMMUNICATION 1126100000000000 3410     TELEPHONE SERVICE          0.00         1,454.67
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,697.20

9101        60541   07/13/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     FASTENERS/EXT CTRL         0.00            48.54
9101        60541   07/13/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     GROUT/PAIL/SPONGES         0.00            38.74
9101        60541   07/13/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     CONDUIT PVC/BRACKET        0.00           195.17
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           282.45

9101        60542   07/13/22 6617     GREATAMERICA FINANC 1125700000001400 3121     RIVERSIDE COPIER           0.00            97.52
9101        60542   07/13/22 6617     GREATAMERICA FINANC 1125700000000000 3121     CENTRAL OFFICE COPI        0.00           438.86
9101        60542   07/13/22 6617     GREATAMERICA FINANC 1125700000003300 3121     MS COPIERS                 0.00           463.24
9101        60542   07/13/22 6617     GREATAMERICA FINANC 1125700000004300 3121     ELEM COPIERS               0.00           633.91
9101        60542   07/13/22 6617     GREATAMERICA FINANC 1125700000001300 3121     HS COPIERS                 0.00           804.58
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,438.11

9101        60543   07/13/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3193     HS MONITORING              0.00           722.99
9101        60543   07/13/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3193     MS/ELEM MONITORING         0.00         1,047.25
9101        60543   07/13/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3193     BUS GARAGE MONITORI        0.00            25.00
9101        60543   07/13/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3193     SUPERS OFFICE MONIT        0.00            31.99
9101        60543   07/13/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3193     RIVERSIDE MONITORIN        0.00           145.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,972.23

9101        60544   07/13/22 10124    INTEGRITY TESTING & 1127100000000000 3141     DRUG TESTING               0.00            72.00

9101        60545   07/13/22 6357     JENNIFER J WILSON   1126100000000000 5990     KEYS                       0.00             7.77

9101        60546   07/13/22 36951    MASFPS              1123200000000000 7412     A OST MASFPS MEMBER        0.00            85.00
9101        60546   07/13/22 36951    MASFPS              1128300076210000 3220     2022-23 DIRECTOR WK        0.00           750.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           835.00

9101        60547   07/13/22 10279    MICHIGAN ASSOC OF S 1123100000000000 7412     7/22-6/23 BOARD BOO        0.00         2,000.00
9101        60547   07/13/22 10279    MICHIGAN ASSOC OF S 1123100000000000 7412     MASB 2022-23 MEMBER        0.00         4,343.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,343.00

9101        60548   07/13/22 46248    MONROE COUNTY INTER 1123200000000000 7412     2022-23SUPT ASSOC D        0.00           250.00

9101        60549   07/13/22 10137    MSBO                1126100000000000 3210     2022-23 D TODD MEMB        0.00           150.00

9101        60550   07/13/22 10349    NEOLA, INC          1123100000000000 3190     UPDATE SERVICE             0.00         1,295.00

9101        60551   07/13/22 58960    PIONEER MFG COMPANY 1126100000000000 5940     BRITE STRIPE WHITE         0.00         1,852.85

9101        60552   07/13/22 6888     SELKING INTERNATION 1127100000000000 5730     BUS 18 SHOCK ABSORB        0.00           161.40

9101        60553   07/13/22 74976    STEVENS DISPOSAL &  1126100000000000 3840     TRASH SERVICE              0.00         1,915.61



                                                                                                                   PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 11/29/2023                                      DUNDEE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:05:14                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='23'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  5/24

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

9101        60553   07/13/22 74976    STEVENS DISPOSAL &  1126100000000000 3840     TRASH SERVICE              0.00         1,785.61
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,701.22

9101        60554   07/13/22 7680     THOMAS TREE SERVICE 1126100000000000 3198     GRIND TREE STUMPS          0.00           150.00

9101        60555   07/13/22 7662     TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, 1127100000000000 3195     ROUTING SOFTWARE           0.00         3,390.66

9101        60556   07/13/22 7672     UNIVAR USA, INC     1132100000000000 5940     LIQUICHLOR                 0.00           720.20

9101        60566   07/22/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9404     DED:0160 INSURANCE         0.00         1,062.31
9101        60566   07/22/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9450     DED:0155 INSURANCE         0.00         7,199.47
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,261.78

9101        60567   07/22/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00         8,564.56
9101        60567   07/22/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00        25,573.48
9101        60567   07/22/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        36,621.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        70,759.54

9101        60568   07/22/22 P0024935 GLP ASSOCIATES      11               9443     DED:1009 GLP INV           0.00         2,573.18
9101        60568   07/22/22 P0024935 GLP ASSOCIATES      11               9444     DED:2006 BRD ANNTY         0.00           192.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,765.49

9101        60569   07/22/22 10058    MICHIGAN STATE DISB 11               9447     DED:0148 MISDU             0.00            48.05

9101        60570   07/22/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0101 RETIREMENT        0.00        51,549.73
9101        60570   07/22/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIREMENT        0.00         4,357.62
9101        60570   07/22/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0117 RETIREMENT        0.00         8,839.92
9101        60570   07/22/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0119 RETIREMENT        0.00         3,766.49
9101        60570   07/22/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00           565.32
9101        60570   07/22/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0127 RET PP2           0.00         7,151.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        76,230.53

9101        60571   07/22/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0115 MIP 7%            0.00         4,231.63
9101        60571   07/22/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9458     DED:0110 HCC 3.0           0.00         5,545.11
9101        60571   07/22/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0104 MIP FIXED         0.00           139.19
9101        60571   07/22/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0121 MIP PLUS          0.00           181.74
9101        60571   07/22/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0106 MIP GRADED        0.00         3,548.27
9101        60571   07/22/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0109 MIP P PLUS        0.00         1,172.94
9101        60571   07/22/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0126 PP2               0.00         1,501.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        16,320.23

9101        60572   07/22/22 P0044009 MPSERS - TDP        11               9432     DED:0200 TDP               0.00           300.00

9101        60573   07/22/22 P0044010 MPSERS-DC           11               9432     DED:0113 PHF               0.00         4,167.22
9101        60573   07/22/22 P0044010 MPSERS-DC           11               9432     DED:0112 DEF CONT          0.00         9,891.72
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        14,058.94

9101        60574   07/22/22 P0061482 PARADIGM EQUITIES   11               9441     DED:1006 PARADIGM          0.00         5,820.89

9101        60575   07/22/22 P0041375 STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9431     DED:*SMI MI WHOLD          0.00        10,753.54
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9101        60576   07/22/22 P0000551 THRIVENT MUTUAL FUN 11               9460     DED:1005 AAL               0.00            50.00

9101        60577   07/22/22 P0087605 UNITED WAY          11               9455     DED:1000 U WAY             0.00            10.00

9101        60578   07/22/22 P0089328 VARIABLE ANNUITY LI 11               9444     DED:1003 VALIC             0.00            50.00

9101        60579   07/20/22 6900     BASIC BENEFITS      1123100000000000 3140     7/22-9/22 SECTION 1        0.00           144.00

9101        60580   07/20/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1121600030611300 2130     AUG HS SOCIAL HEALT        0.00         1,397.37
9101        60580   07/20/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1112219420214300 2130     AUG EL SPEC ED HEAL        0.00         1,746.71
9101        60580   07/20/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000003300 2130     AUG MS OFFICE HEALT        0.00         1,746.71
9101        60580   07/20/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000001300 2130     AUG HS OFFICE HEALT        0.00         2,096.05
9101        60580   07/20/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1111300000001400 2130     AUG RIVERSIDE HEALT        0.00         5,764.14
9101        60580   07/20/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1111300000001300 2130     AUG HS HEALTH              0.00        10,189.14
9101        60580   07/20/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1111200000003300 2130     AUG MS HEALTH              0.00        13,624.35
9101        60580   07/20/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1111100000004300 2130     AUG ELEM HEALTH            0.00        32,372.40
9101        60580   07/20/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000004300 2130     AUG EL OFFICE HEALT        0.00           582.24
9101        60580   07/20/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1129300000001350 2130     AUG ATHLETIC HEALTH        0.00           698.69
9101        60580   07/20/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1112219420213300 2130     AUG MS SPEC ED HEAL        0.00          -582.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        69,635.56

9101        60581   07/20/22 6870     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1123200000000000 2130     AUG SUPT OFF HEALTH        0.00         4,629.17
9101        60581   07/20/22 6870     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000001300 2130     AUG HS OFFICE HEALT        0.00         1,780.45
9101        60581   07/20/22 6870     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000003300 2130     AUG MS OFFICE HEALT        0.00         1,780.45
9101        60581   07/20/22 6870     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000004300 2130     AUG EL OFFICE HEALT        0.00         1,780.45
9101        60581   07/20/22 6870     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1125200000000000 2130     AUG BUSIN OFF HEALT        0.00         2,017.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        11,988.37

9101        60582   07/20/22 17905    DTE ENERGY-VOID     1126100000003300 5520     MS ELECTRIC                0.00         1,179.37
9101        60582   07/20/22 17905    DTE ENERGY-VOID     1126100000001400 5520     RIVERSIDE ELECTRIC         0.00           107.40
9101        60582   07/20/22 17905    DTE ENERGY-VOID     1126100000000000 3811     BUS LOT ELECTRIC           0.00            35.08
9101        60582   07/20/22 17905    DTE ENERGY-VOID     1126100000004300 5520     ELEM ELECTRIC              0.00           793.10
9101        60582   07/20/22 17905    DTE ENERGY-VOID     1126100000001350 5520     ATHLETIC FIELD ELEC        0.00            19.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,134.39

9101        60583   07/20/22 6642     EDMENTUM            1128400000000000 3197     EDMENTUM SUBSCRIPTI        0.00        10,240.93
9101        60583   07/20/22 6642     EDMENTUM            1112500030611400 3197     EDMENTUM RA ATRISK         0.00         5,120.46
9101        60583   07/20/22 6642     EDMENTUM            1112500030611300 3197     EDMENTUM HS ATRISK         0.00         5,120.46
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        20,481.85

9101        60584   07/20/22 8129     FACILITY SOLUTIONS  1126100000000000 5940     FLOOR STRIPPER             0.00           599.50

9101        60585   07/20/22 6769     FRONTLINE TECHNOLOG 1123100000000000 7412     APPLICANT TRACKING         0.00         2,435.62

9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1122200000004300 2130     AUG EL MEDIA HEALTH        0.00             7.79
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1121900000004300 2130     AUG EL PARA HEALTH         0.00            15.58
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1122200000001300 2130     AUG HS MEDIA HEALTH        0.00            15.58
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420213300 2130     AUG MS SPEC ED HEAL        0.00            22.71
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000001400 2130     AUG RIVERSIDE HEALT        0.00            29.06
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1125200000000000 2130     AUG BUSIN OFF HEALT        0.00            29.06
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1121600030611300 2130     AUG HS SOCIAL HEALT        0.00            33.39
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9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1125200000000000 2140     AUG BUSIN OFF DENTA        0.00            35.29
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000001400 2140     AUG RIVERSIDE DENTA        0.00            35.29
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000004300 2140     AUG EL OFFICE DENTA        0.00            37.56
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420214300 2130     AUG EL SPEC ED HEAL        0.00            41.18
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1121600030613300 2130     AUG MS SOCIAL HEALT        0.00            44.12
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000003300 2130     AUG MS OFFICE HEALT        0.00            47.39
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420213300 2140     AUG MS SPEC ED DENT        0.00            52.38
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000003300 2140     AUG MS OFFICE DENTA        0.00            64.45
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000001300 2140     AUG HS OFFICE DENTA        0.00            72.32
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000004300 2130     AUG EL OFFICE HEALT        0.00            79.81
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420211300 2130     AUG HS SPEC ED HEAL        0.00            88.24
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1111300000001400 2130     AUG RIVERSIDE HEALT        0.00           108.70
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420214300 2140     AUG EL SPEC ED DENT        0.00           116.94
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1121600030611300 2140     AUG HS SOCIAL DENTA        0.00           116.94
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1121600030613300 2140     AUG MS SOCIAL DENTA        0.00           116.94
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1121200000001300 2130     AUG HS GUIDE HEALTH        0.00           146.36
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000001300 2130     AUG HS OFFICE HEALT        0.00           171.32
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420211300 2140     AUG HS SPEC ED DENT        0.00           233.88
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1111300000001400 2140     AUG RIVERSIDE DENTA        0.00           298.44
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1121200000001300 2140     AUG HS GUIDE DENTAL        0.00           304.46
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1111200000003300 2130     AUG MS HEALTH              0.00           559.70
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1111300000001300 2130     AUG HS HEALTH              0.00           911.05
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1111200000003300 2140     AUG MS DENTAL              0.00         1,450.95
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1111300000001300 2140     AUG HS DENTAL              0.00         1,830.84
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1111100000004300 2130     AUG ELEM HEALTH            0.00         1,881.29
9101        60587   07/20/22 42864    MESSA               1111100000004300 2140     AUG ELEM DENTAL            0.00         4,055.07
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        13,054.08

9101        60588   07/20/22 8146     SHARON K RAMIREZ    1123200000000000 3430     BOND DOCS FILING PO        0.00            26.95

9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000004300 2110     AUG EL OFFICE LIFE         0.00            28.80
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1125200000000000 2120     AUG BUSIN OFFICE LT        0.00            33.83
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300000004300 2120     AUG NURSE LTD              0.00             4.46
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300030614300 2120     AUG ATRISK NURSE LT        0.00             4.46
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030613300 2140     AUG MS SOCIAL DENTA        0.00             5.45
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030614300 2140     AUG EL SOCIAL DENTA        0.00             5.45
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000001300 2140     AUG HS OFFICE DENTA        0.00             5.45
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000003300 2140     AUG MS OFFICE DENTA        0.00             5.45
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1126100000000000 2140     AUG CUSTODIAL DENTA        0.00             5.45
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1129300000001350 2140     AUG ATHLETIC DENTAL        0.00             5.45
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000001300 2110     AUG HS OFFICE LIFE         0.00             7.20
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000003300 2110     AUG MS OFFICE LIFE         0.00             7.20
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1123200000000000 2150     AUG SUPT OFF VISION        0.00             7.40
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300000004300 2110     AUG NURSE LIFE             0.00            10.80
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300030614300 2110     AUG ATRISK NURSE LI        0.00            10.80
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000004300 2140     AUG EL OFFICE DENTA        0.00            10.90
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1125200000000000 2140     AUG BUSIN OFF DENTA        0.00            10.90
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1128400000000000 2140     AUG TECH DENTAL            0.00            10.90
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1126100000000000 2120     AUG CUSTODIAL LTD          0.00            11.67
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030613300 2120     AUG MS SOCIAL LTD          0.00            12.83
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030614300 2120     AUG EL SOCIAL LTD          0.00            12.96
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9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1129300000001350 2120     AUG ATHLETIC LTD           0.00            12.96
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1125200000000000 2110     AUG BUSIN OFFICE LI        0.00            14.40
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1128400000000000 2120     AUG TECH DEPT LTD          0.00            16.45
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1126100000000000 2110     AUG CUSTODIAL LIFE         0.00            21.60
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1129300000001350 2110     AUG ATHLETIC LIFE          0.00            21.60
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030613300 2110     AUG MS SOCIAL LIFE         0.00            21.60
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030614300 2110     AUG EL SOCIAL LIFE         0.00            21.60
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000003300 2120     AUG MS OFFICE LTD          0.00            21.63
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1123200000000000 2140     AUG SUPT OFF DENTAL        0.00            21.80
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000001300 2120     AUG HS OFFICE LTD          0.00            23.33
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300000004300 2150     AUG NURSE VISION           0.00             0.93
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300030614300 2150     AUG ATRISK NURSE VI        0.00             0.93
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030613300 2150     AUG MS SOCIAL VISIO        0.00             1.85
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030614300 2150     AUG EL SOCIAL VISIO        0.00             1.85
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000001300 2150     AUG HS OFFICE VISIO        0.00             1.85
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000003300 2150     AUG MS OFFICE VISIO        0.00             1.85
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1126100000000000 2150     AUG CUSTODIAL VISIO        0.00             1.85
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1129300000001350 2150     AUG ATHLETIC VISION        0.00             1.85
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300000004300 2140     AUG NURSE DENTAL           0.00             2.72
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300030614300 2140     AUG ATRISK NURSE DE        0.00             2.72
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1128400000000000 2150     AUG TECH VISION            0.00             3.70
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000004300 2150     AUG EL OFFICE VISIO        0.00             3.70
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1125200000000000 2150     AUG BUSIN OFF VISIO        0.00             3.70
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000004300 2120     AUG EL OFFICE LTD          0.00            41.01
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1123200000000000 2120     AUG SUPT OFFICE LTD        0.00            42.44
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1128400000000000 2110     AUG TECHNOLOGY LIFE        0.00            43.20
9101        60591   07/20/22 69425    SET SEG             1123200000000000 2110     AUG SUPT OFFICE LIF        0.00            43.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           614.13

9101        60592   07/20/22 69485    SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1126100000000000 5960     PAINT                      0.00           123.72

9101        60593   07/20/22 8413     STAFFORD BUILDING P 1126100000000000 4120     2 WOOD DOORS               0.00         1,546.00

9101        60594   07/20/22 78607    TANNER SUPPLY CO    1126100000000000 4120     BUSINESS OFFICE HAN        0.00           425.00

9101        60595   07/20/22 8477     TERRY CREQUE EXCAVA 1126100000000000 4120     VARSITY FOOTBALL FI        0.00         1,785.00

9101        60596   07/20/22 28722    TERRY L HICKS       1126100000000000 5960     FLUORESCENT TUBES          0.00           954.00

9101        60597   07/20/22 6389     THOMPSON PLUMBING & 1126100000000000 4120     HS STRAINER/FITTING        0.00           330.00
9101        60597   07/20/22 6389     THOMPSON PLUMBING & 1126100000000000 4120     HS A/C FAN MOTOR           0.00         1,436.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,766.25

9101        60598   07/20/22 10049    VERIZON WIRELESS    1128400000002020 3195     HOT SPOTS                  0.00            45.06
9101        60598   07/20/22 10049    VERIZON WIRELESS    1112500030611400 3410     RIVERSIDE HOT SPOTS        0.00            90.14
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           135.20

9101        60608   07/21/22 6653     AUXILIO             1127100000000271 3195     7/4-8 MECHANIC             0.00         1,650.40

9101        60609   07/21/22 42864    MESSA               1111300000001400 2140     AUG RA COBRA DENTAL        0.00            64.56
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9101        60610   07/25/22 35409    LAMOUR PRINTING     1123200000000000 3430     POSTAGE FOR NEWSLET        0.00           621.67

9101        60612   08/01/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5940     UTILITY CARTS/FAUCE        0.00           367.67

9101        60613   08/01/22 7853     ATLAS OIL COMPANY   1127100000000000 5710     DIESEL                     0.00        29,628.92

9101        60614   08/01/22 10397    CONSTELLATION NEWEN 1126100000004300 5520     ELEM ELECTRIC              0.00         1,044.20
9101        60614   08/01/22 10397    CONSTELLATION NEWEN 1126100000000000 3811     BUS LOT ELECTRIC           0.00            29.73
9101        60614   08/01/22 10397    CONSTELLATION NEWEN 1126100000004300 5520     MOTOR DRAIN ELECTRI        0.00             6.28
9101        60614   08/01/22 10397    CONSTELLATION NEWEN 1126100000001350 5520     ATHLETIC FIELD ELEC        0.00             6.85
9101        60614   08/01/22 10397    CONSTELLATION NEWEN 1126100000001400 5520     RIVERSIDE ELECTRIC         0.00            84.11
9101        60614   08/01/22 10397    CONSTELLATION NEWEN 1126100000003300 5520     MS ELECTRIC                0.00         1,609.09
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,780.26

9101        60615   08/01/22 7926     CUTTING EDGE LAWN A 1126100000000000 3126     7/18 LAWN CARE             0.00         1,325.00
9101        60615   08/01/22 7926     CUTTING EDGE LAWN A 1126100000000000 3126     7/25 LAWN CARE             0.00         1,325.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,650.00

9101        60616   08/01/22 17905    DTE ENERGY-VOID     1126100000004300 5520     MOTOR DRAIN ELECTRI        0.00            19.04

9101        60617   08/01/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     ADHESIVE/STEEL ANGL        0.00            20.98
9101        60617   08/01/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     TOTES/ADAPTER              0.00            25.13
9101        60617   08/01/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     PAINT REMOVER              0.00             7.59
9101        60617   08/01/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     FASTENERS                  0.00             7.92
9101        60617   08/01/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     DRILL BIT/FASTENERS        0.00            18.01
9101        60617   08/01/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     COAT HAT HOOK              0.00             4.59
9101        60617   08/01/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     PIC STRIP/SLIDE            0.00            34.97
9101        60617   08/01/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     VEGETATION KLR/LIGH        0.00            45.58
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           164.77

9101        60618   08/01/22 6638     EDUSTAFF-VOID       1112500043102020 3195     SUMMER SCHOOL              0.00           548.94

9101        60619   08/01/22 8243     JAMF HOLDINGS INC.  1128400000000000 3197     EDU-RC JAMF PRO MAC        0.00         1,680.00
9101        60619   08/01/22 8243     JAMF HOLDINGS INC.  1128400000000000 3197     JAMF CONNECT EDU 1-        0.00           469.00
9101        60619   08/01/22 8243     JAMF HOLDINGS INC.  1128400000000000 3197     JAMF SCHOOL SUBSCRI        0.00           275.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,424.00

9101        60620   08/01/22 8007     JULIE HARLOW        1126100000000000 4120     PAINTING RA/MS             0.00           600.00

9101        60621   08/01/22 35409    LAMOUR PRINTING     1123100000000000 3610     JULY NEWSLETTER            0.00         5,353.75

9101        60622   08/01/22 6391     SCHOOL EQUITY CAUCU 1123100000000000 3175     2022-23 MEMBERSHIP         0.00           900.00

9101        60623   08/01/22 6389     THOMPSON PLUMBING & 1126100000000000 4120     CSPI REPORTS/BOILER        0.00           330.00

9101        60624   08/05/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9404     DED:0160 INSURANCE         0.00         1,277.20
9101        60624   08/05/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9450     DED:0155 INSURANCE         0.00         7,594.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,871.39

9101        60625   08/05/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00         8,604.78
9101        60625   08/05/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00        25,942.63
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9101        60625   08/05/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        36,793.38
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        71,340.79

9101        60626   08/05/22 P0024935 GLP ASSOCIATES      11               9443     DED:1009 GLP INV           0.00         2,573.18
9101        60626   08/05/22 P0024935 GLP ASSOCIATES      11               9444     DED:2006 BRD ANNTY         0.00           192.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,765.49

9101        60627   08/05/22 10058    MICHIGAN STATE DISB 11               9447     DED:0148 MISDU             0.00            48.05

9101        60628   08/05/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0119 RETIREMENT        0.00         3,758.35
9101        60628   08/05/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00           565.32
9101        60628   08/05/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0117 RETIREMENT        0.00         8,168.75
9101        60628   08/05/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0127 RET PP2           0.00         8,197.39
9101        60628   08/05/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIREMENT        0.00         4,371.77
9101        60628   08/05/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0101 RETIREMENT        0.00        51,180.05
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        76,241.63

9101        60629   08/05/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9458     DED:0110 HCC 3.0           0.00         5,505.80
9101        60629   08/05/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0115 MIP 7%            0.00         4,362.89
9101        60629   08/05/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0109 MIP P PLUS        0.00         1,218.14
9101        60629   08/05/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0126 PP2               0.00         1,740.12
9101        60629   08/05/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0106 MIP GRADED        0.00         3,836.50
9101        60629   08/05/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0121 MIP PLUS          0.00           207.20
9101        60629   08/05/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0104 MIP FIXED         0.00           112.23
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        16,982.88

9101        60630   08/05/22 P0044009 MPSERS - TDP        11               9432     DED:0200 TDP               0.00           175.00

9101        60631   08/05/22 P0044010 MPSERS-DC           11               9432     DED:0113 PHF               0.00         4,171.94
9101        60631   08/05/22 P0044010 MPSERS-DC           11               9432     DED:0112 DEF CONT          0.00         9,932.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        14,104.15

9101        60632   08/05/22 P0061482 PARADIGM EQUITIES   11               9441     DED:1006 PARADIGM          0.00         3,243.00

9101        60633   08/05/22 P0041375 STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9431     DED:*SMI MI WHOLD          0.00        10,923.02

9101        60634   08/05/22 P0000551 THRIVENT MUTUAL FUN 11               9460     DED:1005 AAL               0.00            50.00

9101        60635   08/05/22 P0087605 UNITED WAY          11               9455     DED:1000 U WAY             0.00            10.00

9101        60636   08/05/22 P0089328 VARIABLE ANNUITY LI 11               9444     DED:1003 VALIC             0.00            50.00

9101        60637   08/03/22 8475     ADN ADMINISTRATORS  1124100000001300 2150     AUG HS OFFICE VISIO        0.00           342.20
9101        60637   08/03/22 8475     ADN ADMINISTRATORS  1123200000000000 2150     AUG SUPT OFF VISION        0.00           272.00
9101        60637   08/03/22 8475     ADN ADMINISTRATORS  1126100000000000 2140     AUG MAINT DENTAL           0.00            62.20
9101        60637   08/03/22 8475     ADN ADMINISTRATORS  1129300000001350 2140     AUG ATHLETIC DENTAL        0.00            66.36
9101        60637   08/03/22 8475     ADN ADMINISTRATORS  1121300000004300 2140     AUG NURSE DENTAL           0.00           154.90
9101        60637   08/03/22 8475     ADN ADMINISTRATORS  1121300030614300 2140     AUG ATRISK NURSE DE        0.00           154.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,052.56

9101        60638   08/03/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111300000001300 5155     1984 PAPERBACK NOVE        0.00           149.60
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9101        60638   08/03/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111300000001300 5155     THE GREAT GATSBY PA        0.00           152.10
9101        60638   08/03/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111300000001300 5155     BEOWULF PAPERBACK N        0.00            -2.43
9101        60638   08/03/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111300000001300 5155     BEOWULF PAPERBACK N        0.00            -1.22
9101        60638   08/03/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111300000001300 5155     BEOWULF PAPERBACK N        0.00            -1.00
9101        60638   08/03/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111300000001300 5155     BEOWULF PAPERBACK N        0.00            -0.86
9101        60638   08/03/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111300000001300 5155     BEOWULF PAPERBACK N        0.00           503.05
9101        60638   08/03/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111300000001300 5155     HEART OF DARKNESS P        0.00           519.35
9101        60638   08/03/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111300000001300 5155     A RAISIN IN THE SUN        0.00           119.80
9101        60638   08/03/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111300000001300 5155     THE THINGS THEY CAR        0.00           188.10
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,626.49

9101        60639   08/03/22 82015    GAME ONE            1129300000003361 4121     MS HELMET RECONDITI        0.00         1,970.05
9101        60639   08/03/22 82015    GAME ONE            1129300000003361 5160     MS FOOTBALL HELMETS        0.00         2,625.00
9101        60639   08/03/22 82015    GAME ONE            1129300000001361 5913     HS FTBALL SHOULDER         0.00         2,834.99
9101        60639   08/03/22 82015    GAME ONE            1129300000003361 5160     MS GIRDLES/PANTS           0.00         1,858.22
9101        60639   08/03/22 82015    GAME ONE            1129300000003361 5160     MS FOOTBALL HELMETS        0.00         1,249.90
9101        60639   08/03/22 82015    GAME ONE            1129300000001350 7910     LIFEGUARD SHIRTS           0.00           308.60
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        10,846.76

9101        60640   08/03/22 10006    CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 1111300000001300 5185     228415                     0.00           288.00
9101        60640   08/03/22 10006    CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 1111300000001300 5185     228563                     0.00           103.50
9101        60640   08/03/22 10006    CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 1111300000001300 5185     228797                     0.00           171.50
9101        60640   08/03/22 10006    CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 1111300000001300 5185     228903                     0.00           155.33
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           718.33

9101        60641   08/03/22 8488     CONCORD THEATRICALS 1111300000001300 5999     RENTAL/PERFORM/AUDI        0.00         1,945.72
9101        60641   08/03/22 8488     CONCORD THEATRICALS 1111300000001300 5999     PERFORMANCE FEE            0.00           206.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,151.97

9101        60642   08/03/22 7844     HUDL                1129300000001350 3195     HUDL AD PACKAGE            0.00         9,400.00

9101        60643   08/03/22 8342     LOGISOFT COMPUTER P 1128400000000000 5915     ADOBE K-12 SMALL DI        0.00         2,325.00

9101        60644   08/03/22 41645    MASB-SEG            1125900000000000 3920     COMMERCIAL LIABILIT        0.00        12,298.00
9101        60644   08/03/22 41645    MASB-SEG            1126100000000000 3910     CUSTODIAL INSURANCE        0.00       120,392.00
9101        60644   08/03/22 41645    MASB-SEG            1128400000000000 3910     CYBER COVERAGE             0.00         5,000.00
9101        60644   08/03/22 41645    MASB-SEG            1127100000000000 3930     TRANSPORTATION INSU        0.00         8,959.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       146,649.00

9101        60645   08/03/22 43850    MICH SCHOOL VOCAL   1111200000003300 7411     MSVMA MEMBER RENEWA        0.00           385.00
9101        60645   08/03/22 43850    MICH SCHOOL VOCAL   1111300000001300 7411     MSVMA MEMBER RENEWA        0.00           385.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           770.00

9101        60646   08/03/22 46247    MONROE CO COMMUNITY 1111300000001300 3710     SUMMER 2022 TUITION        0.00         1,851.00

9101        60647   08/03/22 8315     NEARPOD INC         1111200000003300 3197     FLOCABULARY PLUS SU        0.00         2,990.00

9101        60648   08/03/22 8162     PERRY PRO TECH      1128400000000000 3197     COPIER CONTRACT—PAP        0.00         1,387.20
9101        60648   08/03/22 8162     PERRY PRO TECH      1125700000000000 3121     CENTRAL OFF COPIERS        0.00            53.57
9101        60648   08/03/22 8162     PERRY PRO TECH      1125700000001300 3121     HS COPIERS                 0.00            73.13
9101        60648   08/03/22 8162     PERRY PRO TECH      1125700000003300 3121     MS COPIERS                 0.00            48.06
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9101        60648   08/03/22 8162     PERRY PRO TECH      1125700000004300 3121     ELEM COPIERS               0.00            10.22
9101        60648   08/03/22 8162     PERRY PRO TECH      1125700000001400 3121     RA COPIER                  0.00            14.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,586.37

9101        60649   08/03/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1111300000001300 5110     WOOD RULERS                0.00            50.80
9101        60649   08/03/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1111300000001300 5150     CRAYOLA MARKERS            0.00           117.00
9101        60649   08/03/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1111300000001300 5150     CRAYOLA COLORED PEN        0.00           137.40
9101        60649   08/03/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1111300000001300 5150     GLUE STICKS                0.00            23.98
9101        60649   08/03/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1111300000001300 5150     CONSTRUCTION PAPER         0.00            22.50
9101        60649   08/03/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1111300000001300 5150     COMPOSITION NOTEBOO        0.00           260.07
9101        60649   08/03/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1111300000001300 5150     SCISSORS                   0.00            16.00
9101        60649   08/03/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1111300000001300 5150     SHARPIES                   0.00            12.80
9101        60649   08/03/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1111300000001300 5150     DRY ERASE MARKERS          0.00            36.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           676.75

9101        60650   08/03/22 41879    SEG WORKERS' COMPEN 11               9480     1ST QTR  WORK COMPE        0.00         1,529.00

9101        60651   08/03/22 7417     UNITED IMAGE GROUP  1129300000001382 7910     SOFTBALL BOARD LETT        0.00            82.00

9101        60652   08/03/22 7767     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 1125700000003300 3121     MS COPIERS                 0.00            52.95
9101        60652   08/03/22 7767     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 1125700000004300 3121     ELEM COPIERS               0.00            52.96
9101        60652   08/03/22 7767     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 1125700000001300 3121     HS COPIERS                 0.00            52.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           158.87

9101        60668   08/15/22 10401    ALLIED EAGLE SUPPLY 1126100000000000 5940     GLOVES                     0.00           222.80
9101        60668   08/15/22 10401    ALLIED EAGLE SUPPLY 1126100000000000 5940     CLEANERS/MOPS              0.00         1,243.86
9101        60668   08/15/22 10401    ALLIED EAGLE SUPPLY 1126100000000000 5940     BATH/SHOWER CLEANER        0.00           125.70
9101        60668   08/15/22 10401    ALLIED EAGLE SUPPLY 1126100000000000 5940     SQGEE KIT/SKIRT BLA        0.00           268.42
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,860.78

9101        60669   08/15/22 6201     BAKER'S GAS & WELDI 1126100000000000 5940     CO2 15 LBS./RATCHET        0.00            44.49

9101        60670   08/15/22 7926     CUTTING EDGE LAWN A 1126100000000000 3126     8/1 LAWN SERVICES          0.00         1,325.00

9101        60671   08/15/22 6334     D & P COMMUNICATION 1126100000000000 3410     PHONE SERVICE              0.00         1,242.47
9101        60671   08/15/22 6334     D & P COMMUNICATION 1126100000000000 3410     PHONE SERVICE              0.00         1,454.67
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,697.14

9101        60672   08/15/22 17906    DETROIT EDISON COMP 1126100000001300 5520     HS ELECTRIC                0.00        21,036.94
9101        60672   08/15/22 17906    DETROIT EDISON COMP 1126100000004300 5520     STREET LIGHT ELECTR        0.00           202.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        21,239.16

9101        60673   08/15/22 6295     DMD ENVIRONMENTAL I 1126100000000000 4120     MS ASBESTOS TESTING        0.00           450.00

9101        60674   08/15/22 8311     EARL MECHANICAL SER 1126100000000000 3195     CHILLER COMPRE/CLEA        0.00         2,350.00

9101        60675   08/15/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3193     MS/EL MONITORING           0.00         1,047.25
9101        60675   08/15/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3193     HS MONITORING              0.00           374.99
9101        60675   08/15/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3193     RIVERSIDE MONITOR          0.00           145.00
9101        60675   08/15/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3193     BUS LOT MONITOR            0.00            25.00
9101        60675   08/15/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3193     SUPERS OFF MONITOR         0.00            31.99
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,624.23

9101        60676   08/15/22 6817     MIGHTY AUTO PARTS   1127100000000000 5730     FUEL/OIL FILTERS           0.00           607.88
9101        60676   08/15/22 6817     MIGHTY AUTO PARTS   1127100000000000 5710     OIL                        0.00           769.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,377.33

9101        60677   08/15/22 66655    SALENBIEN WELDING,I 1126100000000000 5960     ALUMINUM COVER             0.00           120.00

9101        60678   08/15/22 6888     SELKING INTERNATION 1127100000000000 5730     BUS 29 HYDRAULIC HO        0.00           123.58
9101        60678   08/15/22 6888     SELKING INTERNATION 1127100000000000 5730     BUS 23 SEAL/GASKET         0.00            48.65
9101        60678   08/15/22 6888     SELKING INTERNATION 1127100000000000 5730     BUS 29 SEAL/EXCITER        0.00            82.25
9101        60678   08/15/22 6888     SELKING INTERNATION 1127100000000000 5730     BUS 28 BRAKE VALVE         0.00           645.38
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           899.86

9101        60679   08/15/22 69485    SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1126100000000000 5960     PAINT                      0.00            61.86
9101        60679   08/15/22 69485    SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1126100000000000 5960     PAINT                      0.00           113.61
9101        60679   08/15/22 69485    SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1126100000000000 5960     PAINT                      0.00            36.23
9101        60679   08/15/22 69485    SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1126100000000000 5960     PAINT                      0.00           136.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           348.10

9101        60680   08/15/22 74899    STATE INDUSTRIAL PR 1126100000000000 5940     SEWER DRAIN/ TRAP T        0.00         1,521.61
9101        60680   08/15/22 74899    STATE INDUSTRIAL PR 1126100000000000 5940     SEWER DRAIN/ TRAP T        0.00         2,447.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,968.81

9101        60681   08/15/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000001300 5510     HS/GREENHOUSE GAS          0.00         1,384.66
9101        60681   08/15/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000004300 5510     EL/MS GAS                  0.00           149.83
9101        60681   08/15/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000000000 5510     GARAGE GAS                 0.00            -0.01
9101        60681   08/15/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000001400 5510     RIVERSIDE GAS              0.00            -0.01
9101        60681   08/15/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000000000 5511     BUS GARAGE GAS             0.00             0.65
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,535.12

9101        60682   08/15/22 8397     TENURGY             1126100000000000 3195     DTE ELECTRIC SAVING        0.00            87.91

9101        60683   08/15/22 6705     UNITY SCHOOL BUS PA 1127100000000000 5730     VINYL CLOTH MESH           0.00            28.72

9101        60684   08/15/22 7672     UNIVAR USA, INC     1126100000000000 5940     HYDROCHLORIC ACID          0.00         1,185.24

9101        60685   08/19/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9450     DED:0155 INSURANCE         0.00         7,594.19
9101        60685   08/19/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9404     DED:0160 INSURANCE         0.00         1,319.77
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,913.96

9101        60686   08/19/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00         8,910.40
9101        60686   08/19/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00        27,315.58
9101        60686   08/19/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        38,100.14
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        74,326.12

9101        60687   08/19/22 P0024935 GLP ASSOCIATES      11               9443     DED:1009 GLP INV           0.00         2,573.18
9101        60687   08/19/22 P0024935 GLP ASSOCIATES      11               9444     DED:2006 BRD ANNTY         0.00           192.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,765.49

9101        60688   08/19/22 10058    MICHIGAN STATE DISB 11               9447     DED:0148 MISDU             0.00            48.05
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9101        60689   08/19/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00           590.63
9101        60689   08/19/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0119 RETIREMENT        0.00         4,246.47
9101        60689   08/19/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIREMENT        0.00         4,286.83
9101        60689   08/19/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0101 RETIREMENT        0.00        54,729.60
9101        60689   08/19/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0117 RETIREMENT        0.00         8,573.46
9101        60689   08/19/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0127 RET PP2           0.00         7,377.04
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        79,804.03

9101        60690   08/19/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0115 MIP 7%            0.00         4,609.85
9101        60690   08/19/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9458     DED:0110 HCC 3.0           0.00         5,886.06
9101        60690   08/19/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0106 MIP GRADED        0.00         4,191.70
9101        60690   08/19/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0109 MIP P PLUS        0.00         1,344.31
9101        60690   08/19/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0126 PP2               0.00         1,552.87
9101        60690   08/19/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0121 MIP PLUS          0.00           207.20
9101        60690   08/19/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0104 MIP FIXED         0.00           142.26
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        17,934.25

9101        60691   08/19/22 P0044009 MPSERS - TDP        11               9432     DED:0200 TDP               0.00           175.00

9101        60692   08/19/22 P0044010 MPSERS-DC           11               9432     DED:0113 PHF               0.00         4,238.14
9101        60692   08/19/22 P0044010 MPSERS-DC           11               9432     DED:0112 DEF CONT          0.00        10,288.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        14,526.53

9101        60693   08/19/22 P0061482 PARADIGM EQUITIES   11               9441     DED:1006 PARADIGM          0.00         3,243.00

9101        60694   08/19/22 P0041375 STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9431     DED:*SMI MI WHOLD          0.00        11,308.79

9101        60695   08/19/22 P0000551 THRIVENT MUTUAL FUN 11               9460     DED:1005 AAL               0.00            50.00

9101        60696   08/19/22 8489     UMB BANK CUSTODIAN, 11               9444     DED:2008 BRD ANNTY         0.00           220.11

9101        60697   08/19/22 P0087605 UNITED WAY          11               9455     DED:1000 U WAY             0.00            10.00

9101        60698   08/19/22 P0089328 VARIABLE ANNUITY LI 11               9444     DED:1003 VALIC             0.00            50.00

9101        60705   08/18/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1123200000000000 7915     LEADERSHIP BOOKS           0.00            16.97
9101        60705   08/18/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1123200000000000 7915     LEADERSHIP BOOKS           0.00            53.03
9101        60705   08/18/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111200000003300 5126     MICROPHONE                 0.00            99.98
9101        60705   08/18/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5940     FLASHLIGHT/SLIDERS         0.00            52.11
9101        60705   08/18/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     FLAG POLE LIGHT            0.00            45.98
9101        60705   08/18/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111900060114300 5110     DOLEZAL SS SUPPLIES        0.00            46.98
9101        60705   08/18/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     CASTERS                    0.00            53.61
9101        60705   08/18/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     K BURGER CLASS SUPP        0.00            54.57
9101        60705   08/18/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     LAMINATING FILM            0.00            59.98
9101        60705   08/18/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     SWITCH PLATES/LEVIT        0.00            80.07
9101        60705   08/18/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5940     BUFF KIT/POLISH/ERA        0.00            84.88
9101        60705   08/18/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111900060114300 5110     BRIGGS SS SUPPLIES         0.00           109.81
9101        60705   08/18/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     FAUCET/SEAT COVERS         0.00           226.87
9101        60705   08/18/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     WHITEBOARDS                0.00           309.98
9101        60705   08/18/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1121300000000000 5990     NURSE MINTS                0.00            36.42
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,331.24

9101        60706   08/18/22 7420     COMCAST             1126100000000000 3410     INTERNET                   0.00           271.42

9101        60707   08/18/22 7926     CUTTING EDGE LAWN A 1126100000000000 3126     8/15 LAWNCARE              0.00         1,325.00

9101        60708   08/18/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     FLAG                       0.00            38.99

9101        60709   08/18/22 18899    DUNDEE AUTO PARTS   1126100000000000 5730     GMC TRUCK BATTERY          0.00           168.29
9101        60709   08/18/22 18899    DUNDEE AUTO PARTS   1126100000000000 5730     CREDIT                     0.00          -113.49
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            54.80

9101        60710   08/18/22 6638     EDUSTAFF-VOID       1112500043102020 3195     SUMMER SCHOOL TEACH        0.00           792.64

9101        60711   08/18/22 23131    FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLU 1122200000004300 3197     ELEM DESTINY LIBRAR        0.00           731.31
9101        60711   08/18/22 23131    FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLU 1122200000003300 3197     MS DESTINY LIBRARY         0.00           731.31
9101        60711   08/18/22 23131    FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLU 1122200000001300 3197     HS DESTINY LIBRARY         0.00           731.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,193.93

9101        60712   08/18/22 6617     GREATAMERICA FINANC 1125700000001300 3121     HS COPIERS                 0.00           811.06
9101        60712   08/18/22 6617     GREATAMERICA FINANC 1125700000000000 3121     CENTRAL OFFICES COP        0.00           442.40
9101        60712   08/18/22 6617     GREATAMERICA FINANC 1125700000003300 3121     MS COPIERS                 0.00           466.97
9101        60712   08/18/22 6617     GREATAMERICA FINANC 1125700000004300 3121     ELEM COPIERS               0.00           639.01
9101        60712   08/18/22 6617     GREATAMERICA FINANC 1125700000001400 3121     RIVERSIDE COPIER           0.00            98.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,457.75

9101        60713   08/18/22 27938    HASTY AWARDS        1129300000001365 7416     GOLD 3' MEDAL SWIMM        0.00           104.30
9101        60713   08/18/22 27938    HASTY AWARDS        1129300000001365 7416     M-787 SILVER 3' MED        0.00           104.30
9101        60713   08/18/22 27938    HASTY AWARDS        1129300000001365 7416     M-787 BRONZE 3' MED        0.00           923.80
9101        60713   08/18/22 27938    HASTY AWARDS        1129300000001365 7416     M-7871V GOLD DIVING        0.00             5.96
9101        60713   08/18/22 27938    HASTY AWARDS        1129300000001365 7416     M-7871V SILVER DIVI        0.00             5.96
9101        60713   08/18/22 27938    HASTY AWARDS        1129300000001365 7416     M-7871V BRONZE DIVI        0.00            44.70
9101        60713   08/18/22 27938    HASTY AWARDS        1129300000001365 7416     ACR-2EC8U 8' ECLIPS        0.00            18.95
9101        60713   08/18/22 27938    HASTY AWARDS        1129300000001365 7416     ACR-2EC8U 8' 2' ROU        0.00            18.95
9101        60713   08/18/22 27938    HASTY AWARDS        1129300000001365 7416     ACR-2EC7UN 7' ECLIP        0.00            14.95
9101        60713   08/18/22 27938    HASTY AWARDS        1129300000001365 7416     ACR-2EC7U   7' ECLI        0.00            14.95
9101        60713   08/18/22 27938    HASTY AWARDS        1129300000001365 7416     ACR-2EC6U 6' ECLIPS        0.00            12.95
9101        60713   08/18/22 27938    HASTY AWARDS        1129300000001365 7416     SHIPPING                   0.00           135.60
9101        60713   08/18/22 27938    HASTY AWARDS        1129300000001365 7416     ACR-2EC6U 6'ECLIPSE        0.00            12.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,418.32

9101        60714   08/18/22 8480     HEGGERTY            1111100000004300 5211     MY HEGGERTY LICENSE        0.00            89.00
9101        60714   08/18/22 8480     HEGGERTY            1111100000004300 5211     HEGGERTY PRIMARY CU        0.00         1,157.00
9101        60714   08/18/22 8480     HEGGERTY            1111100000004300 5211     HEGGERTY KINDERGART        0.00           712.00
9101        60714   08/18/22 8480     HEGGERTY            1111100000004300 5211     HEGGERTY PRE-KINDER        0.00           445.00
9101        60714   08/18/22 8480     HEGGERTY            1111100000004300 5211     HEGGERTY BRIDGE THE        0.00           552.00
9101        60714   08/18/22 8480     HEGGERTY            1111100000004300 5211     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00           229.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,184.28

9101        60715   08/18/22 31726    IDA FARMERS COOPERA 1132100000000000 5940     BAKING SODA                0.00           666.00
9101        60715   08/18/22 31726    IDA FARMERS COOPERA 1126100000000000 5960     STRAW                      0.00             9.00
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           675.00

9101        60716   08/18/22 6736     JOSTENS             1123100000000000 7910     RIVERSIDE DIPLOMAS         0.00            18.32

9101        60717   08/18/22 35655    LCAA                1129300000001350 7410     2022-23 MEMBERSHIP         0.00           850.00

9101        60718   08/18/22 37809    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  1111200000003300 5211     ELEM AND MS TEXTBOO        0.00         4,143.15
9101        60718   08/18/22 37809    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  1111100000004300 5115     ELEM AND MS TEXTBOO        0.00        20,087.91
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        24,231.06

9101        60719   08/18/22 46248    MONROE COUNTY INTER 1123200000000000 3120     ERIN SERVICE               0.00           796.00

9101        60720   08/18/22 10349    NEOLA, INC          1123100000000000 3190     MAINTENANCE FEE            0.00           750.00

9101        60721   08/18/22 7693     NORTH COAST LIFT TR 1126100000000000 4120     HYDRAULIC LEAK             0.00           392.78

9101        60722   08/18/22 69485    SHERWIN WILLIAMS    1126100000000000 5960     DOOR PAINT                 0.00            99.64

9101        60723   08/18/22 8481     STUDIES WEEKLY      1111100000004300 5115     STUDIES WEEKLY FOR         0.00         3,630.83

9101        60724   08/18/22 82170    THRUN LAW FIRM, P.C 1123100000000000 3170     LEGAL SERVICES             0.00           765.50
9101        60724   08/18/22 82170    THRUN LAW FIRM, P.C 1123100000000000 3170     LEGAL SERVICES             0.00         1,127.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,893.00

9101        60725   08/18/22 10049    VERIZON WIRELESS    1126100000000000 3410     ADMIN CELL PHONES          0.00           803.24

9101        60727   08/25/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1124100000001300 5910     COMPUTER DESK FLOOR        0.00            78.98
9101        60727   08/25/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1112758000001300 5110     CAD SUPPLIES               0.00         2,674.00
9101        60727   08/25/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     DRY ERASE BOARDS           0.00            99.95
9101        60727   08/25/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     ALTENBURGER SUPPLIE        0.00           237.49
9101        60727   08/25/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     BRIGGS CLASS SUPPLI        0.00           244.62
9101        60727   08/25/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     A/C WINDOW SEAL            0.00            31.94
9101        60727   08/25/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1129300000001350 7910     RAFFLE TICKETS             0.00            47.34
9101        60727   08/25/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1129300000001350 5913     MICROPHONE COVER           0.00            12.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,427.30

9101        60728   08/25/22 82015    GAME ONE            1129300000001361 5913     FOOTBALLS/PRAC JERS        0.00         1,064.94
9101        60728   08/25/22 82015    GAME ONE            1129300000003361 5160     FOOTBALL HELMETS           0.00         1,950.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,014.94

9101        60729   08/25/22 7926     CUTTING EDGE LAWN A 1126100000000000 3126     8/22 LAWN CARE SERV        0.00         1,325.00

9101        60730   08/25/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     HEX KEY SET                0.00            15.99
9101        60730   08/25/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     LEATHER GLOVES             0.00            16.99
9101        60730   08/25/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     ADAPTER HOSE               0.00            49.95
9101        60730   08/25/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     LED BULBS                  0.00             9.99
9101        60730   08/25/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     VINEGAR/SANDSPNG           0.00            10.58
9101        60730   08/25/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     SCREW HEX 75/ROUNDU        0.00            93.14
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           196.64

9101        60731   08/25/22 6607     DUNDEE CARPETS      1126100000000000 4120     NEW HIGH SCHOOOL OF        0.00         5,349.93
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9101        60732   08/25/22 19031    DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 1129300000001361 0340     HOMECOMING DANCE OC        0.00         2,100.00

9101        60733   08/25/22 19058    DUNDEE LUMBER, INC. 1126100000000000 5960     AC ARAUCO                  0.00            56.77

9101        60734   08/25/22 8311     EARL MECHANICAL SER 1126100000000000 4124     HIGH SCHOOL BUILDIN        0.00           899.48

9101        60735   08/25/22 6638     EDUSTAFF-VOID       1135100000004300 3195     LATCHKEY EMPLOYEE          0.00           416.81

9101        60736   08/25/22 20952    EQUIPARTS           1126100000000000 5960     FILTERS                    0.00           227.91
9101        60736   08/25/22 20952    EQUIPARTS           1126100000000000 5960     URINAL REPLACEMENT         0.00         1,203.33
9101        60736   08/25/22 20952    EQUIPARTS           1126100000000000 5960     VACUUM BREAKER REPA        0.00            72.62
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,503.86

9101        60737   08/25/22 8129     FACILITY SOLUTIONS  1126100000000000 5940     FLOOR FINISH               0.00         1,320.69

9101        60738   08/25/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     AP5937                     0.00            23.80
9101        60738   08/25/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     H0013                      0.00            54.40
9101        60738   08/25/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     C0233                      0.00            10.80
9101        60738   08/25/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     SO234                      0.00             6.88
9101        60738   08/25/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     AP4678                     0.00           127.92
9101        60738   08/25/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     AP6451                     0.00            71.29
9101        60738   08/25/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     AP7984                     0.00            78.75
9101        60738   08/25/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     GP3045                     0.00            55.00
9101        60738   08/25/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     GP1048                     0.00            53.75
9101        60738   08/25/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     GP9223                     0.00            56.95
9101        60738   08/25/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     GP1048                     0.00            64.50
9101        60738   08/25/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     GP1047                     0.00            96.00
9101        60738   08/25/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     GP1087                     0.00           230.85
9101        60738   08/25/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     AP7445                     0.00            20.59
9101        60738   08/25/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     AP8699                     0.00           300.34
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,251.82

9101        60739   08/25/22 8357     GMB ARCHITECTURE &  1126100000000000 3195     MS AIR CONDITIONING        0.00         5,575.00

9101        60740   08/25/22 8130     KAPNICK INSURANCE G 1128300000002130 3195     AUGUST ADMIN COBRA         0.00           771.00

9101        60741   08/25/22 35409    LAMOUR PRINTING     1125200000000000 5910     BUSINESS OFF ENVELO        0.00           305.75
9101        60741   08/25/22 35409    LAMOUR PRINTING     1124100000001400 5910     ENVELOPES                  0.00            71.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           377.25

9101        60742   08/25/22 10369    LOWES COMMERCIAL SE 1126100000000000 5960     ADAPTER/TITE FLEX C        0.00            12.00
9101        60742   08/25/22 10369    LOWES COMMERCIAL SE 1126100000000000 5960     ALUM TELESC EX             0.00           265.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           277.99

9101        60743   08/25/22 6441     MIAAA               1129300000001350 7410     R CROW MEMBERSHIP          0.00           155.00

9101        60744   08/25/22 43005    MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1126100000001300 5510     HS/GRNHOUSE GAS            0.00         1,228.69
9101        60744   08/25/22 43005    MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1126100000000000 5510     GARAGE GAS                 0.00            60.15
9101        60744   08/25/22 43005    MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1126100000001400 5510     RIVERSIDE GAS              0.00            60.15
9101        60744   08/25/22 43005    MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1126100000000000 5511     BUS GARAGE GAS             0.00            60.47
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,409.46

9101        60745   08/25/22 10137    MSBO                1128300000000052 3220     S RAMIREZ WORKSHOP         0.00           200.00
9101        60745   08/25/22 10137    MSBO                1125200000000000 7412     2022-23 RAMIREZ MEM        0.00           150.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           350.00

9101        60746   08/25/22 7693     NORTH COAST LIFT TR 1126100000000000 4120     FILTERS/OIL                0.00           121.32

9101        60747   08/25/22 65327    ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 1126100000000000 3890     HS PEST CONTROL            0.00           146.00
9101        60747   08/25/22 65327    ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 1126100000000000 3890     RA PEST CONTROL            0.00           100.00
9101        60747   08/25/22 65327    ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 1126100000000000 3890     MS/EL PEST CTRL 12M        0.00         1,208.40
9101        60747   08/25/22 65327    ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 1126100000000000 3890     MS/ELEM PRODUCT            0.00            19.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,474.35

9101        60748   08/25/22 8479     NICHOLAS SARGENT    1126100000000000 4120     PAINTING CURRIC/ELE        0.00         3,245.00

9101        60749   08/25/22 8492     SHELLY MCKNIGHT     1129300000001350 0333     PTP FOOTBALL REFUND        0.00           100.00

9101        60750   08/25/22 8491     SOCIETY FOR HUMAN R 1123200000000000 7412     J WILSON MEMBERSHIP        0.00           229.00

9101        60751   08/25/22 6389     THOMPSON PLUMBING & 1126100000000000 4120     CONTACTOR MINI SPLI        0.00           150.00
9101        60751   08/25/22 6389     THOMPSON PLUMBING & 1126100000000000 4120     TEST 5 RPZ                 0.00           775.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           925.00

9101        60752   08/25/22 89984    TRACY A GEIGER-VERG 1111100000004300 5110     VERGIELS CLASS SUPP        0.00           244.59

9101        60753   08/25/22 8376     CASSANDRA VAUGHAN   1111100000004300 5110     VAUGHAN CLASS SUPPL        0.00           226.62

9101        60754   08/25/22 19255    VILLAGE OF DUNDEE   1126100000000000 3811     BUS LOT WATER              0.00           173.72
9101        60754   08/25/22 19255    VILLAGE OF DUNDEE   1126100000001350 3830     ATHLETIC FIELD WATE        0.00           329.07
9101        60754   08/25/22 19255    VILLAGE OF DUNDEE   1126100000003300 3830     MS WATER                   0.00         3,330.03
9101        60754   08/25/22 19255    VILLAGE OF DUNDEE   1126100000004300 3830     ELEM WATER                 0.00         1,809.46
9101        60754   08/25/22 19255    VILLAGE OF DUNDEE   1126100000001300 3830     HS WATER                   0.00         6,416.79
9101        60754   08/25/22 19255    VILLAGE OF DUNDEE   1126100000001300 3830     GREENHOUSE WATER           0.00            99.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        12,158.31

9101        60755   08/25/22 98352    YORK NURSERY SUPPLI 1126100000000000 5940     TOPSOIL                    0.00           228.00

9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     4-PACK 409 CLEANER         0.00            36.30
9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     3-PACK CLOROX WIPES        0.00            30.96
9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     SWIFFER DUSTERS            0.00             8.00
9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     SCREEN CLEANER KIT         0.00            19.97
9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     15-PACK MICROPHONE         0.00             6.49
9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     12 PACK SHARPIE MAR        0.00            16.88
9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     12 PACK SHARPIE MAR        0.00             6.36
9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     VELCRO ROLL                0.00            13.66
9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     PLUGGABLE DOCKS            0.00           667.20
9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     GROUND LOOP NOISE F        0.00            59.50
9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     LABEL MAKER TAPE RE        0.00            24.98
9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     SHIPPING                   0.00             9.99
9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     LABEL MAKER REFILL         0.00            49.99
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9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1124100000001300 5910     CHAIR MATS                 0.00           288.08
9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1124100000001300 5910     MASKING TAPE               0.00            24.78
9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1124100000001300 5910     RULERS                     0.00            24.98
9101        60756   08/29/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     SEALANT                    0.00            33.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,321.12

9101        60757   08/29/22 6653     AUXILIO             1127100000000271 3195     7/24-8/6 MECHANIC          0.00         2,533.36
9101        60757   08/29/22 6653     AUXILIO             1126100000000000 3195     7/10-23 CUSTODIAL          0.00        18,418.13
9101        60757   08/29/22 6653     AUXILIO             1126100000000000 3195     8/24-8/6 CUSTODIAL         0.00        18,418.13
9101        60757   08/29/22 6653     AUXILIO             1129300000001350 3195     8/7-20 ATHLETIC BUS        0.00           372.75
9101        60757   08/29/22 6653     AUXILIO             1127100000000271 3195     7/10-23 MECHANIC           0.00         1,691.66
9101        60757   08/29/22 6653     AUXILIO             1127100000000000 3195     8/7-20 FIELD TRIP B        0.00           653.10
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        42,087.13

9101        60758   08/29/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1129300000001350 2130     SEPT ATHLETIC HEALT        0.00           698.69
9101        60758   08/29/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000004300 2130     SEPT EL OFFICE HEAL        0.00           582.24
9101        60758   08/29/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1121600030611300 2130     SEPT HS SPECED HEAL        0.00         1,397.37
9101        60758   08/29/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000003300 2130     SEPT MS OFFICE HEAL        0.00         1,746.71
9101        60758   08/29/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1112219420214300 2130     SEPT EL SPECED HEAL        0.00         1,746.71
9101        60758   08/29/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1111100000004300 2130     SEPT ELEM HEALTH           0.00        31,207.92
9101        60758   08/29/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000001300 2130     SEPT HS OFFICE HEAL        0.00         2,096.05
9101        60758   08/29/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1111300000001400 2130     SEPT RIVERSIDE HEAL        0.00         5,764.14
9101        60758   08/29/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1111300000001300 2130     SEPT HS HEALTH             0.00        14,264.80
9101        60758   08/29/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1111200000003300 2130     SEPT MS HEALTH             0.00        15,371.06
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        74,875.69

9101        60759   08/29/22 6870     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1125200000000000 2130     SEPT BUSIN OFF HEAL        0.00         2,017.85
9101        60759   08/29/22 6870     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000001300 2130     SEPT HS OFFICE HEAL        0.00         1,780.45
9101        60759   08/29/22 6870     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000003300 2130     SEPT MS OFFICE HEAL        0.00         1,780.45
9101        60759   08/29/22 6870     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000004300 2130     SEPT EL OFFICE HEAL        0.00         1,780.45
9101        60759   08/29/22 6870     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1123200000000000 2130     SUPT OFFICE CREDIT         0.00        -1,424.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,934.84

9101        60760   08/29/22 6638     EDUSTAFF-VOID       1112500043102020 3195     SUMMER SCHOOL TEACH        0.00           553.05

9101        60761   08/29/22 6736     JOSTENS             1123100000000000 7910     RA DIPLOMA                 0.00            11.90

9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1121900000004300 2130     SEPT EL PARA HEALTH        0.00            15.58
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1122200000001300 2130     SEPT HS MEDIA HEALT        0.00            15.58
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1122200000004300 2130     SEPT EL MEDIA HEALT        0.00             7.79
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1111100000004300 2140     SEPT ELEM DENTAL           0.00         3,793.17
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000003300 2130     SEPT MS OFFICE HEAL        0.00            47.39
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000003300 2140     SEPT MS OFFICE DENT        0.00            64.45
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1111300000001400 2140     SEPT RA COBRA DENTA        0.00            64.56
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000001300 2140     SEPT HS OFFICE DENT        0.00            72.32
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000004300 2130     SEPT EL OFFICE HEAL        0.00            79.81
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420211300 2130     SEPT HS SPEC ED HEA        0.00            88.24
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1111100000004300 2130     SEPT ELEM HEALTH           0.00         1,852.14
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1111300000001300 2140     SEPT HS DENTAL             0.00         1,866.33
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1121600030611300 2130     SEPT HS SOCIAL HEAL        0.00            33.39
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000001400 2130     SEPT RA OFFICE HEAL        0.00            29.06
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9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1125200000000000 2130     SEPT BUSIN OFF HEAL        0.00            29.06
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1125200000000000 2140     SEPT BUSIN OFF DENT        0.00            35.29
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000001400 2140     SEPT RA OFFICE DENT        0.00            35.29
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000004300 2140     SEPT EL OFFICE DENT        0.00            37.56
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420213300 2130     SEPT MS SPEC ED HEA        0.00            44.12
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1121600030613300 2130     SEPT MS SOCIAL HEAL        0.00            44.12
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420214300 2130     SEPT EL SPEC ED HEA        0.00            41.18
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1111300000001400 2140     SEPT RA DENTAL             0.00           298.44
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1121200000001300 2140     SEPT HS GUIDE DENTA        0.00           304.46
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420211300 2140     SEPT HS SPEC ED DEN        0.00           233.88
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1111300000001400 2130     SEPT RA HEALTH             0.00           108.70
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420213300 2140     SEPT MS SPEC ED DEN        0.00           116.94
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1121600030611300 2140     SEPT HS SOCIAL DENT        0.00           116.94
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420214300 2140     SEPT EL SPEC ED DEN        0.00           116.94
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1121600030613300 2140     SEPT MS SOCIAL DENT        0.00           116.94
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1121200000001300 2130     SEPT HS GUIDE HEALT        0.00           146.36
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000001300 2130     SEPT HS OFFICE HEAL        0.00           171.32
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1111200000003300 2140     SEPT MS DENTAL             0.00         1,567.89
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1111200000003300 2130     SEPT MS HEALTH             0.00           637.25
9101        60763   08/29/22 42864    MESSA               1111300000001300 2130     SEPT HS HEALTH             0.00           932.46
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        13,164.95

9101        60764   08/29/22 7873     PLAQUES AND SUCH    1129300000001350 5912     CH 52 6' D                 0.00           290.00
9101        60764   08/29/22 7873     PLAQUES AND SUCH    1129300000001350 5912     CH 51 4' D ROYAL BL        0.00           240.00
9101        60764   08/29/22 7873     PLAQUES AND SUCH    1129300000001350 5912     CH 51 NUMERALS  #2         0.00           230.00
9101        60764   08/29/22 7873     PLAQUES AND SUCH    1129300000001350 5912     CH-51 # 5                  0.00           115.00
9101        60764   08/29/22 7873     PLAQUES AND SUCH    1129300000001350 5912     CH 51 # 6                  0.00           172.50
9101        60764   08/29/22 7873     PLAQUES AND SUCH    1129300000001350 5912     BASKETBALL METAL IN        0.00             9.50
9101        60764   08/29/22 7873     PLAQUES AND SUCH    1129300000001350 5912     VOLLEYBALL METAL IN        0.00             9.50
9101        60764   08/29/22 7873     PLAQUES AND SUCH    1129300000001350 5912     SOFTBALL METAL INSE        0.00             9.50
9101        60764   08/29/22 7873     PLAQUES AND SUCH    1129300000001350 5912     CROSSED BATS METAL         0.00             9.50
9101        60764   08/29/22 7873     PLAQUES AND SUCH    1129300000001350 5912     WRESTLING STANDING         0.00             9.50
9101        60764   08/29/22 7873     PLAQUES AND SUCH    1129300000001350 5912     SOCCER BALL                0.00             9.50
9101        60764   08/29/22 7873     PLAQUES AND SUCH    1129300000001350 5912     BOWLING PIN                0.00             9.50
9101        60764   08/29/22 7873     PLAQUES AND SUCH    1129300000001350 5912     SHIPPING                   0.00            26.00
9101        60764   08/29/22 7873     PLAQUES AND SUCH    1129300000001350 5912     FEMALE SWIMMER             0.00            19.00
9101        60764   08/29/22 7873     PLAQUES AND SUCH    1129300000001350 5912     MALE SWIMMER               0.00            19.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,178.00

9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000003300 2150     SEPT MS OFFICE VISI        0.00             1.85
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300030614300 2140     SEPT ATRISK NURSE D        0.00             2.72
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300000004300 2140     SEPT NURSE DENTAL          0.00             2.73
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000004300 2150     SEPT EL OFFICE VISI        0.00             3.70
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1125200000000000 2150     SEPT BUSIN OFF VISI        0.00             3.70
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1126100000000000 2150     SEPT MAINT VISION          0.00             3.70
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300000004300 2120     SEPT NURSE LTD             0.00             4.46
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1128400000000000 2110     SEPT TECH LIFE             0.00           124.80
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1126100000000000 2110     SEPT MAINT LIFE            0.00            43.20
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000004300 2120     SEPT EL OFFICE LTD         0.00            41.01
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1128400000000000 2140     SEPT TECH DENTAL           0.00            32.70
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1125200000000000 2120     SEPT BUSIN OFF LTD         0.00            33.83



                                                                                                                   PAGE NUMBER:   19
DATE: 11/29/2023                                      DUNDEE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:05:14                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='23'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  5/24

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1128400000000000 2120     SEPT TECH LTD              0.00            81.77
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300000004300 2110     SEPT NURSE LIFE            0.00            10.80
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300030614300 2110     SEPT ATRISK NURSE L        0.00            10.80
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000004300 2140     SEPT EL OFFICE DENT        0.00            10.90
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1125200000000000 2140     SEPT BUSIN OFF DENT        0.00            10.90
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1126100000000000 2140     SEPT MAINT DENTAL          0.00            10.90
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1128400000000000 2150     SEPT TECH VISION           0.00            11.10
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300030614300 2120     SEPT ATRISK NURSE L        0.00             4.46
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030613300 2140     SEPT MS SOCIAL DENT        0.00             5.45
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030614300 2140     SEPT EL SOCIAL DENT        0.00             5.45
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000001300 2140     SEPT HS OFFICE DENT        0.00             5.45
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000003300 2140     SEPT MS OFFICE DENT        0.00             5.45
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1129300000001350 2140     SEPT ATHLETIC DENTA        0.00             5.45
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000001300 2110     SEPT HS OFFICE LIFE        0.00             7.20
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000003300 2110     SEPT MS OFFICE LIFE        0.00             7.20
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1126100000000000 2120     SEPT MAINT LTD             0.00            21.36
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030613300 2110     SEPT MS SOCIAL LIFE        0.00            21.60
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030614300 2110     SEPT EL SOCIAL LIFE        0.00            21.60
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1129300000001350 2110     SEPT ATHLETIC LIFE         0.00            21.60
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000003300 2120     SEPT MS OFFICE LTD         0.00            21.63
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000001300 2120     SEPT HS OFFICE LTD         0.00            23.33
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030613300 2120     SEPT MS SOCIAL LTD         0.00            12.83
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030614300 2120     SEPT EL SOCIAL LTD         0.00            12.96
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1129300000001350 2120     SEPT ATHLETIC LTD          0.00            12.96
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1123200000000000 2110     SEPT SUPT OFF LIFE         0.00            14.40
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1125200000000000 2110     SEPT BUSIN OFF LIFE        0.00            14.40
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000004300 2110     SEPT EL OFFICE LIFE        0.00            28.80
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1123200000000000 2120     SEPT SUPT OFF LTD          0.00           -31.05
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300000004300 2150     SEPT NURSE VISION          0.00             0.93
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300030614300 2150     SEPT ATRISK NURSE V        0.00             0.93
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1129300000001350 2150     SEPT ATHLETIC VISIO        0.00             1.84
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030613300 2150     SEPT MS SOCIAL VISI        0.00             1.85
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030614300 2150     SEPT EL SOCIAL VISI        0.00             1.85
9101        60767   08/29/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000001300 2150     SEPT HS OFFICE VISI        0.00             1.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           697.35

9101        60768   08/29/22 8484     THE CHRISTMAN COMPA 1126100044100000 3150     CM COSTS HVAC              0.00        70,560.02
9101        60768   08/29/22 8484     THE CHRISTMAN COMPA 1126100044100000 3195     MS HVAC UPGRADES           0.00       654,397.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       724,957.87

9101        60772   09/02/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9404     DED:0160 INSURANCE         0.00         1,319.77
9101        60772   09/02/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9450     DED:0155 INSURANCE         0.00         8,056.06
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         9,375.83

9101        60773   09/02/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00        10,639.48
9101        60773   09/02/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00        34,746.46
9101        60773   09/02/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        45,492.86
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        90,878.80

9101        60774   09/02/22 P0024935 GLP ASSOCIATES      11               9443     DED:1009 GLP INV           0.00         2,620.94
9101        60774   09/02/22 P0024935 GLP ASSOCIATES      11               9444     DED:2006 BRD ANNTY         0.00           192.31
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,813.25

9101        60775   09/02/22 10058    MICHIGAN STATE DISB 11               9447     DED:0148 MISDU             0.00            48.05

9101        60776   09/02/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00           721.05
9101        60776   09/02/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIREMENT        0.00         4,684.83
9101        60776   09/02/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0119 RETIREMENT        0.00         5,209.15
9101        60776   09/02/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0101 RETIREMENT        0.00        62,840.19
9101        60776   09/02/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0117 RETIREMENT        0.00        12,664.01
9101        60776   09/02/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0127 RET PP2           0.00         9,642.54
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        95,761.77

9101        60777   09/02/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9458     DED:0110 HCC 3.0           0.00         6,763.51
9101        60777   09/02/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0106 MIP GRADED        0.00         4,911.23
9101        60777   09/02/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0109 MIP P PLUS        0.00         1,939.48
9101        60777   09/02/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0126 PP2               0.00         2,070.00
9101        60777   09/02/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0115 MIP 7%            0.00         5,573.98
9101        60777   09/02/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0104 MIP FIXED         0.00           182.19
9101        60777   09/02/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0121 MIP PLUS          0.00           231.12
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        21,671.51

9101        60778   09/02/22 P0044009 MPSERS - TDP        11               9432     DED:0200 TDP               0.00           175.00

9101        60779   09/02/22 P0044010 MPSERS-DC           11               9432     DED:0113 PHF               0.00         5,451.52
9101        60779   09/02/22 P0044010 MPSERS-DC           11               9432     DED:0112 DEF CONT          0.00        12,924.77
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        18,376.29

9101        60780   09/02/22 P0061482 PARADIGM EQUITIES   11               9441     DED:1006 PARADIGM          0.00         2,970.00

9101        60781   09/02/22 P0041375 STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9431     DED:*SMI MI WHOLD          0.00        13,457.36

9101        60782   09/02/22 P0000551 THRIVENT MUTUAL FUN 11               9460     DED:1005 AAL               0.00            50.00

9101        60783   09/02/22 8489     UMB BANK CUSTODIAN, 11               9444     DED:2008 BRD ANNTY         0.00           220.11

9101        60784   09/02/22 P0087605 UNITED WAY          11               9455     DED:1000 U WAY             0.00            10.00

9101        60785   09/02/22 P0089328 VARIABLE ANNUITY LI 11               9444     DED:1003 VALIC             0.00            50.00

9101        60786   09/02/22 P0089329 NATIONWIDE          11               9444     DED:1010 WAD&REED          0.00           250.00

9101        60791   08/31/22 6417     ANNETTE M SAUERS    1111100000004300 5110     SAUERS CLASS SUPPLI        0.00           132.93

9101        60792   08/31/22 6653     AUXILIO             1126100000000000 3195     7/2-9 CUSTODIAL            0.00         9,209.07

9101        60793   08/31/22 25405    BILL GOMOLUCH       1129300000001350 3113     FTBALL/VOLLEY OFFIC        0.00           650.00

9101        60794   08/31/22 6291     IXL                 1128300076210000 3190     IXL ELA AND MATH           0.00         1,195.00
9101        60794   08/31/22 6291     IXL                 1128400000003300 5990     IXL ELA AND MATH           0.00         5,355.00
9101        60794   08/31/22 6291     IXL                 1112500030610000 3197     IXL ELA AND MATH           0.00         9,520.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        16,070.00
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9101        60795   08/31/22 8495     JACKSON AREA REFERE 1129300000001350 3113     24 HS SOCCER SLOTS         0.00           120.00

9101        60796   08/31/22 6461     LEARNING A-Z        1111100036604300 3197     RAZ READING LICENSE        0.00         2,499.98

9101        60797   08/31/22 6842     LEXIA LEARNING SYST 1111100000004300 3197     LEXIA CORE 5 SUBSCR        0.00         9,500.00

9101        60798   08/31/22 37809    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  1111100000004300 5115     ELEM AND MS TEXTBOO        0.00           705.70

9101        60799   08/31/22 43569    MSBOA               1111300000001300 7411     HS MEMBERSHIP YETTA        0.00           375.00

9101        60800   08/31/22 8115     ROSS CROW           1129300000001373 7416     HS VBALL TOURNAMENT        0.00           125.29
9101        60800   08/31/22 8115     ROSS CROW           1129300000001373 7416     HS VBALL TOURNAMENT        0.00           143.08
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           268.37

9101        60801   08/31/22 7004     SARAH S EUBANKS     1132100000000000 3120     SCHROEDER LIFE CERT        0.00           200.00

9101        60802   08/31/22 7199     ANDREA SCHROEDER    1111100000004300 5110     SCHROEDER CLASS SUP        0.00           250.00

9101        60803   08/31/22 8483     SOLARWINDS          1128400000000000 3195     HELP DESK LICENSES         0.00           426.00

9101        60805   09/12/22 92       ABLE SANITARY SERVI 1126100000000000 4120     MS CLOG BOYS RESTRM        0.00           295.00

9101        60806   09/12/22 8475     ADN ADMINISTRATORS  1121300000004300 2140     SEPT NURSE DENTAL          0.00            13.00
9101        60806   09/12/22 8475     ADN ADMINISTRATORS  1121300030614300 2140     SEPT ATRISK NURSE D        0.00            13.00
9101        60806   09/12/22 8475     ADN ADMINISTRATORS  1129300000001350 2140     SEPT ATHLETIC DENTA        0.00            17.76
9101        60806   09/12/22 8475     ADN ADMINISTRATORS  1125200000000000 2150     SEPT BUSIN OFF VISI        0.00           450.00
9101        60806   09/12/22 8475     ADN ADMINISTRATORS  1121300000004300 2150     SEPT NURSE VISION          0.00            75.00
9101        60806   09/12/22 8475     ADN ADMINISTRATORS  1121300030614300 2150     SEPT ATRISK NURSE V        0.00            75.00
9101        60806   09/12/22 8475     ADN ADMINISTRATORS  1121600030613300 2140     SEPT MS SOCIAL DENT        0.00            86.40
9101        60806   09/12/22 8475     ADN ADMINISTRATORS  1126100000000000 2140     SEPT CUST DENTAL           0.00           199.60
9101        60806   09/12/22 8475     ADN ADMINISTRATORS  1125200000000000 2140     SEPT BUSIN OFF DENT        0.00            58.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           987.76

9101        60807   09/12/22 7216     CARRIE J ADRAHTAS   1112500030614300 5110     SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPL        0.00           106.93

9101        60808   09/12/22 7750     LAUREN J ALTENBURGE 1112500030614300 5110     SUM SCH SOUND BOX K        0.00            48.34

9101        60809   09/12/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     OUTLET COVERS              0.00            15.66
9101        60809   09/12/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1112756000001300 5110     CTE DRAFTING SUPPLY        0.00            67.18
9101        60809   09/12/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1112756000001300 5110     CAD CTE SUPPLIES           0.00         1,076.20
9101        60809   09/12/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     AVER M5 DOCUMENT CA        0.00           613.15
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,772.19

9101        60810   09/12/22 7800     AQUATIC SOURCE      1132100000000000 4190     ACID WASH HS POOL          0.00         4,165.32

9101        60811   09/12/22 8487     ARNOLD SALES COMPLE 1126100000000000 5940     LINERS/GLOVES/FOAMC        0.00         3,609.42
9101        60811   09/12/22 8487     ARNOLD SALES COMPLE 1126100000000000 5940     VAC BAGS                   0.00            59.76
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,669.18

9101        60812   09/12/22 6399     AUGUST B OST        1128300076210000 3220     CONFERENCE MILEAGE         0.00           373.75
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9101        60813   09/12/22 6653     AUXILIO             1126100000000000 3195     8/7-20 CUSTODIAL           0.00        19,536.82
9101        60813   09/12/22 6653     AUXILIO             1127100000000271 3195     8/7-20 MECHANIC            0.00         1,650.40
9101        60813   09/12/22 6653     AUXILIO             1127100000000271 3195     8/21-9/3 MECHANIC          0.00         1,864.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        23,052.17

9101        60814   09/12/22 8886     BOILERS CONTROLS AN 1126100000000000 5960     CHILLER WATER SUPPL        0.00           947.80
9101        60814   09/12/22 8886     BOILERS CONTROLS AN 1126100000000000 4120     REPAIR HIGH SCHOOL         0.00         1,563.57
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,511.37

9101        60815   09/12/22 10041    BUCK & KNOBBY       1126100000000000 5960     BLADES/CLEAR VISTA/        0.00           131.98

9101        60816   09/12/22 10601    CDW-GOVERNMENT, INC 1128400000000000 5915     MICROSOFT OFFICE 36        0.00         7,400.40
9101        60816   09/12/22 10601    CDW-GOVERNMENT, INC 1128400000000000 5915     MICROSOFT WINDOWS S        0.00         1,046.10
9101        60816   09/12/22 10601    CDW-GOVERNMENT, INC 1128400000000000 5915     WINDOWS SERVER STAN        0.00           107.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,553.90

9101        60817   09/12/22 7420     COMCAST             1126100000000000 3410     INTERNET SERVICE           0.00           261.43

9101        60818   09/12/22 10397    CONSTELLATION NEWEN 1126100000001400 5520     RIVERSIDE ELECTRIC         0.00            93.12
9101        60818   09/12/22 10397    CONSTELLATION NEWEN 1126100000004300 5520     ELEM ELECTRIC              0.00         1,009.96
9101        60818   09/12/22 10397    CONSTELLATION NEWEN 1126100000003300 5520     MS ELECTRIC                0.00         1,711.80
9101        60818   09/12/22 10397    CONSTELLATION NEWEN 1126100000001350 5520     ATHLETIC FIELD ELEC        0.00            20.54
9101        60818   09/12/22 10397    CONSTELLATION NEWEN 1126100000000000 3811     BUS LOT ELECTRIC           0.00            23.85
9101        60818   09/12/22 10397    CONSTELLATION NEWEN 1126100000004300 5520     MOTOR DRAIN ELECTRI        0.00             3.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,863.26

9101        60819   09/12/22 7926     CUTTING EDGE LAWN A 1126100000000000 3126     9/5 LAWN SERVICE           0.00         1,325.00

9101        60820   09/12/22 6334     D & P COMMUNICATION 1126100000000000 3410     PHONE SERVICE              0.00         1,347.00
9101        60820   09/12/22 6334     D & P COMMUNICATION 1128400000000000 3195     SWITCHVOX PHONES           0.00         5,020.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,367.00

9101        60821   09/12/22 17906    DETROIT EDISON COMP 1126100000001300 5520     HS ELECTRIC                0.00        22,254.95

9101        60822   09/12/22 17905    DTE ENERGY-VOID     1126100000004300 5520     MOTOR DRAIN ELECTRI        0.00            17.49

9101        60823   09/12/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     EPOXY/SPRAYPAINT           0.00            33.56
9101        60823   09/12/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     INSPCTN MIRROR/TAPC        0.00            36.16
9101        60823   09/12/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     PLUGS                      0.00            10.98
9101        60823   09/12/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     STUB RTCH WNCH/BITS        0.00           106.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           187.65

9101        60824   09/12/22 6607     DUNDEE CARPETS      1126100000000000 4120     MS TEACH LOUNGE            0.00           267.80

9101        60825   09/12/22 19058    DUNDEE LUMBER, INC. 1126100000000000 5960     PLYWOOD/BLADE/MOULD        0.00            84.05

9101        60826   09/12/22 6638     EDUSTAFF-VOID       1135100000004300 3195     LATCHKEY EMPLOYEES         0.00           840.95

9101        60827   09/12/22 20952    EQUIPARTS           1126100000000000 5960     RETROFIT SIDE MOUNT        0.00           422.87
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9101        60828   09/12/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     AP5607                     0.00           151.80
9101        60828   09/12/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     AP7578                     0.00           121.48
9101        60828   09/12/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     H0013                      0.00            30.01
9101        60828   09/12/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     C0095                      0.00            37.09
9101        60828   09/12/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     AP8699                     0.00            51.05
9101        60828   09/12/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     OB2141                     0.00           385.00
9101        60828   09/12/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     GP1047                     0.00             3.00
9101        60828   09/12/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     AP7445                     0.00            52.11
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           831.54

9101        60829   09/12/22 6700     GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL 1127100000000000 5720     RECON HUBPILOT WHL         0.00           122.85

9101        60830   09/12/22 6617     GREATAMERICA FINANC 1125700000001400 3121     RIVERSIDE COPIERS          0.00           130.94
9101        60830   09/12/22 6617     GREATAMERICA FINANC 1125700000004300 3121     ELEM COPIERS               0.00           851.10
9101        60830   09/12/22 6617     GREATAMERICA FINANC 1125700000000000 3121     CENTRAL OFF COPIERS        0.00           589.23
9101        60830   09/12/22 6617     GREATAMERICA FINANC 1125700000003300 3121     MS COPIERS                 0.00           621.96
9101        60830   09/12/22 6617     GREATAMERICA FINANC 1125700000001300 3121     HS COPIERS                 0.00         1,080.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,273.48

9101        60831   09/12/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3193     MS/ELEM MONITOR            0.00         1,047.25
9101        60831   09/12/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3195     FIRE INSPECTION            0.00         1,253.23
9101        60831   09/12/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3195     FIRE INSPECTION            0.00           180.00
9101        60831   09/12/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3193     HS MONITORIING             0.00           374.99
9101        60831   09/12/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 4120     INSTALL CARD READER        0.00         1,850.00
9101        60831   09/12/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3193     RIVERSIDE MONITOR          0.00           145.00
9101        60831   09/12/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3193     SUPERS OFFICE MONIT        0.00            31.99
9101        60831   09/12/22 27312    GUARDIAN ALARM      1126100000000000 3193     BUS LOT MONITOR            0.00            25.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,907.46

9101        60832   09/12/22 7700     KRISTEN K HASELSCHW 1112500030614300 5110     SUM SCH SUPPLIES           0.00            48.77

9101        60833   09/12/22 67670    HENRY SCHEIN, INC.  1129300000001350 5991     ATHLETIC TRAINER SU        0.00            18.10
9101        60833   09/12/22 67670    HENRY SCHEIN, INC.  1129300000001350 5991     ATHLETIC TRAINER SU        0.00         1,089.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,107.38

9101        60834   09/12/22 7053     NEW BOSTON HURON AT 1129300000003364 7416     MS CC INVITE FEE           0.00           200.00
9101        60834   09/12/22 7053     NEW BOSTON HURON AT 1129300000001364 7416     HS CC INVITE FEE           0.00           275.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           475.00

9101        60835   09/12/22 10124    INTEGRITY TESTING & 1127100000000000 3141     DRUG TESTING               0.00            72.00

9101        60836   09/12/22 58233    J W PEPPER & SON, I 1111300000001300 5126     MUSIC                      0.00           333.86

9101        60837   09/12/22 8490     JONES & BARTLETT LE 1112758000001300 5110     EMT/EM/FF BOOKS AS         0.00           374.33
9101        60837   09/12/22 8490     JONES & BARTLETT LE 1112758000001300 5110     EMT/EM/FF BOOKS AS         0.00         2,291.89
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,666.22

9101        60838   09/12/22 8496     SCOTT LEACH         1123200000000000 3210     MILEAGE                    0.00            27.50
9101        60838   09/12/22 8496     SCOTT LEACH         1123200000000000 7910     DONUTS                     0.00            36.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            63.50
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9101        60839   09/12/22 6817     MIGHTY AUTO PARTS   1127100000000000 5730     OIL FILTERS/WIPES          0.00           149.39

9101        60840   09/12/22 8162     PERRY PRO TECH      1125700000000000 3121     CENTRAL COPIERS            0.00           100.58
9101        60840   09/12/22 8162     PERRY PRO TECH      1125700000001300 3121     HS COPIERS                 0.00           264.54
9101        60840   09/12/22 8162     PERRY PRO TECH      1125700000003300 3121     MS COPIERS                 0.00           155.86
9101        60840   09/12/22 8162     PERRY PRO TECH      1125700000004300 3121     ELEM COPIERS               0.00           637.00
9101        60840   09/12/22 8162     PERRY PRO TECH      1125700000001400 3121     RA COPIERS                 0.00            29.72
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,187.70

9101        60841   09/12/22 58940    PITSCO INC          1112756000001300 5110     TOWER PACK BALSA WO        0.00           191.50

9101        60842   09/12/22 6888     SELKING INTERNATION 1127100000000000 5730     PULLEY                     0.00           214.56
9101        60842   09/12/22 6888     SELKING INTERNATION 1127100000000000 5730     FUEL TANK/LINING/ST        0.00         2,339.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,554.00

9101        60843   09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000001300 5510     HS/GREENHOUSE GAS          0.00           757.36
9101        60843   09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000001300 5510     HS/GREENHOUSE GAS          0.00         1,105.20
9101        60843   09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000004300 5510     EL/MS GAS                  0.00            92.82
9101        60843   09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000000000 5510     GARAGE GAS                 0.00            60.15
9101        60843   09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000000000 5511     BUS GARAGE GAS             0.00            60.15
9101        60843   09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000001400 5510     RIVERSIDE GAS              0.00            60.15
9101        60843   09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000000000 5510     GARAGE GAS                 0.00            -0.01
9101        60843   09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000001400 5510     RIVERSIDE GAS              0.00            -0.01
9101        60843   09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000000000 5511     BUS GARAGE GAS             0.00            -0.01
9101        60843 V 09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000000000 5510     GARAGE GAS                 0.00             0.01
9101        60843 V 09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000001400 5510     RIVERSIDE GAS              0.00             0.01
9101        60843 V 09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000000000 5511     BUS GARAGE GAS             0.00             0.01
9101        60843 V 09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000000000 5510     GARAGE GAS                 0.00           -60.15
9101        60843 V 09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000000000 5511     BUS GARAGE GAS             0.00           -60.15
9101        60843 V 09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000001400 5510     RIVERSIDE GAS              0.00           -60.15
9101        60843 V 09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000004300 5510     EL/MS GAS                  0.00           -92.82
9101        60843 V 09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000001300 5510     HS/GREENHOUSE GAS          0.00          -757.36
9101        60843 V 09/12/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000001300 5510     HS/GREENHOUSE GAS          0.00        -1,105.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        60844   09/12/22 6389     THOMPSON PLUMBING & 1126100000000000 4120     REPAIR 4" MIDDLE SC        0.00         3,081.14
9101        60844   09/12/22 6389     THOMPSON PLUMBING & 1126100000000000 5960     DELIVER GASKETS            0.00           342.87
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,424.01

9101        60845   09/12/22 82170    THRUN LAW FIRM, P.C 1123100000000000 3170     LEGAL SERVICES             0.00           192.50

9101        60846   09/12/22 89984    TRACY A GEIGER-VERG 1112500030614300 5110     SUM SCHOOL SUPPLIES        0.00            49.25

9101        60847   09/12/22 7767     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 1125700000004300 3121     ELEM COPIERS               0.00            58.64
9101        60847   09/12/22 7767     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 1125700000001300 3121     HS COPIERS                 0.00            58.65
9101        60847   09/12/22 7767     US BANK EQUIPMENT F 1125700000003300 3121     MS COPIERS                 0.00            58.65
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           175.94

9101        60848   09/12/22 10049    VERIZON WIRELESS    1128400038702020 3195     HOT SPOTS                  0.00            45.02
9101        60848   09/12/22 10049    VERIZON WIRELESS    1126100000000000 3410     ADMIN CELL PHONES          0.00           805.19
9101        60848   09/12/22 10049    VERIZON WIRELESS    1112500030611400 3410     AT RISK HOT SPOTS          0.00            90.16
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           940.37

9101        60849   09/12/22 7834     WOODHAVEN HIGH SCHO 1129300000001364 7416     WARRIOR CLASS INVIT        0.00           300.00

9101        60850   09/16/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9450     DED:0159 INSURANCE         0.00           729.90
9101        60850   09/16/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9404     DED:0160 INSURANCE         0.00         1,319.77
9101        60850   09/16/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9450     DED:0155 INSURANCE         0.00         8,253.42
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        10,303.09

9101        60851   09/16/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00        10,355.52
9101        60851   09/16/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00        29,423.26
9101        60851   09/16/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        44,278.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        84,057.10

9101        60852   09/16/22 P0024935 GLP ASSOCIATES      11               9443     DED:1009 GLP INV           0.00         2,620.94
9101        60852   09/16/22 P0024935 GLP ASSOCIATES      11               9444     DED:2006 BRD ANNTY         0.00           192.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,813.25

9101        60853   09/16/22 10058    MICHIGAN STATE DISB 11               9447     DED:0148 MISDU             0.00            48.05

9101        60854   09/16/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00           816.70
9101        60854   09/16/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0127 RET PP2           0.00        11,071.13
9101        60854   09/16/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0117 RETIREMENT        0.00        11,171.41
9101        60854   09/16/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIREMENT        0.00         4,997.91
9101        60854   09/16/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0101 RETIREMENT        0.00        60,255.55
9101        60854   09/16/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0119 RETIREMENT        0.00         5,442.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        93,755.69

9101        60855   09/16/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9458     DED:0110 HCC 3.0           0.00         6,527.50
9101        60855   09/16/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0106 MIP GRADED        0.00         5,284.93
9101        60855   09/16/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0121 MIP PLUS          0.00           363.24
9101        60855   09/16/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0115 MIP 7%            0.00         4,997.73
9101        60855   09/16/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0109 MIP P PLUS        0.00         1,936.34
9101        60855   09/16/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0126 PP2               0.00         2,349.31
9101        60855   09/16/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0104 MIP FIXED         0.00           121.26
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        21,580.31

9101        60856   09/16/22 P0044009 MPSERS - TDP        11               9432     DED:0200 TDP               0.00           175.00

9101        60857   09/16/22 P0044010 MPSERS-DC           11               9432     DED:0112 DEF CONT          0.00        12,846.21
9101        60857   09/16/22 P0044010 MPSERS-DC           11               9432     DED:0113 PHF               0.00         5,459.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        18,305.69

9101        60858   09/16/22 P0061482 PARADIGM EQUITIES   11               9441     DED:1006 PARADIGM          0.00         3,170.00

9101        60859   09/16/22 P0041375 STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9431     DED:*SMI MI WHOLD          0.00        12,995.73

9101        60860   09/16/22 P0000551 THRIVENT MUTUAL FUN 11               9460     DED:1005 AAL               0.00            50.00

9101        60861   09/16/22 8489     UMB BANK CUSTODIAN, 11               9444     DED:2008 BRD ANNTY         0.00           220.11
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9101        60862   09/16/22 P0087605 UNITED WAY          11               9455     DED:1000 U WAY             0.00            20.00

9101        60863   09/16/22 P0089328 VARIABLE ANNUITY LI 11               9444     DED:1003 VALIC             0.00            50.00

9101        60864   09/16/22 P0089329 NATIONWIDE          11               9444     DED:1010 WAD&REED          0.00           250.00

9101        60865   09/22/22 8485     AGPARTS WORLDWIDE,  1128400000000000 5990     HP CHROMEBOOK CHARG        0.00         2,495.00
9101        60865   09/22/22 8485     AGPARTS WORLDWIDE,  1128400000000000 5990     HP CHROMEBOOK HINGE        0.00           747.50
9101        60865   09/22/22 8485     AGPARTS WORLDWIDE,  1128400000000000 5990     HP MOTHERBOARD             0.00           779.70
9101        60865   09/22/22 8485     AGPARTS WORLDWIDE,  1128400000000000 5990     CHROMEBOOK LCD             0.00           299.25
9101        60865   09/22/22 8485     AGPARTS WORLDWIDE,  1128400000000000 5990     HP KEYBOARD                0.00           109.90
9101        60865   09/22/22 8485     AGPARTS WORLDWIDE,  1128400000000000 5990     ASUS KEYBOARD              0.00           299.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,731.05

9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111200000003300 5117     THERMOMETERS               0.00           116.70
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     USB-C CABLE 2-PACK         0.00            10.39
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1132100000000000 5940     POOL SUPPLIES              0.00            72.11
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     DIVIDERS/CARDSTOCK         0.00           209.05
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     SAMPSON CLASS SUPPL        0.00           113.94
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     STAHL CLASS SUPPLIE        0.00           342.10
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     SECURITY LOCK              0.00            12.98
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     BOOKS                      0.00            37.87
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5940     LOCKOUT DEVICE             0.00            11.96
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1124100000001400 5910     MOTIVATIONAL POSTCA        0.00            16.99
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     STICKERS                   0.00            26.42
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     FLAG POLE KIT              0.00            29.98
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     CASTER WHEELS              0.00            24.86
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5940     CABLE PROTECTOR            0.00            44.95
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     HALL CLASS SUPPLY          0.00            45.86
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1124100000001400 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            47.16
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     SPROLES BABY GATE          0.00            42.89
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     DEMINT SUPPLIES            0.00            50.96
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     ORGANIZER UTILITYCA        0.00            59.49
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     YOUTH FOOTBALLS            0.00            59.98
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1129300000001365 7910     MICROPHONE CABLE           0.00            64.40
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     MINI BLINDS/REGISTE        0.00            66.90
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     COMPUTER MICROPHONE        0.00            69.99
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1125200000000000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            70.75
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     CUNNINGHAM WHITEBOA        0.00            78.98
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     SNACKS                     0.00            81.20
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     ELWARTOSKI CLASS SU        0.00            89.62
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     STAHL CLASS SUPPLIE        0.00            91.02
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     ELWARTOSKI SUPPLIES        0.00            93.46
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     FLAG POLE LIGHT            0.00           100.98
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     GEOBOARD SHAPES/MEA        0.00           110.26
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     PLAYGROUND EQUIPMEN        0.00           121.14
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     HALL CLASS SUPPLIES        0.00           129.78
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     BULK CANDY                 0.00           199.45
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     ENGLAND CLASS SUPPL        0.00           214.86
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     GALLO CLASS SUPPLY         0.00           225.18
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     STAHL CLASS SUPPLIE        0.00           238.98
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9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     Y5K CLASS SUPPLY           0.00           240.40
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5940     DRAIN CLEAN/AUGER/B        0.00           273.18
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     LAMINATING FILM            0.00           305.89
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     SAFETY TAPE/STOPPER        0.00           323.52
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1123100000000000 7910     AMAZON PRIME FEE           0.00           779.00
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1135100000000000 5990     LATCHKEY SUPPLIES          0.00           127.84
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1135100000000000 5990     LATCHKEY SUPPLIES          0.00           130.66
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111800034024300 5110     GSRP CLASSROOM SUPP        0.00           183.74
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111200000003300 5117     SCIENCE SUPPLIES           0.00            17.87
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111200000003300 5117     SCIENCE SUPPLIES           0.00           923.07
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5940     CREDIT AUGER               0.00           -72.00
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     FLAG POLE LIGHT BAT        0.00           -39.99
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5940     UNIVERS DISPENSER K        0.00             3.61
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     LABEL TAPE 4-PACK          0.00            40.65
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     PLUGABLE DOCKING ST        0.00           667.20
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     TRIPP LITE POWER ST        0.00           152.40
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111200000003300 5210     TESTBOOKS FOR JESSI        0.00           583.29
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111200000003300 5126     FOLDERS                    0.00            29.74
9101        60868   09/22/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1124100000003300 5910     BATTERIES                  0.00            19.93
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,113.59

9101        60869   09/22/22 8487     ARNOLD SALES COMPLE 1126100000000000 5940     TOILET TISSUE              0.00           884.32
9101        60869   09/22/22 8487     ARNOLD SALES COMPLE 1126100000000000 5940     OPTIMUM GS SOAP            0.00         1,239.60
9101        60869   09/22/22 8487     ARNOLD SALES COMPLE 1126100000000000 5940     HYPERCONC/TRIO DISP        0.00         3,777.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,901.80

9101        60870   09/22/22 7432     ATHLETICO MANAGEMEN 1129300000001350 3152     CONTRACT 2022-2023         0.00         9,733.00

9101        60871   09/22/22 6399     AUGUST B OST        1122100076210000 3220     HORIZON APPLICATION        0.00           150.00

9101        60872   09/22/22 6201     BAKER'S GAS & WELDI 1126100000000000 5940     PROPANE/BATTERY            0.00            57.06

9101        60873   09/22/22 7714     BEDFORD FENCE CO, I 1126100000000000 4120     REPLACE BASEBALL FI        0.00         1,785.00

9101        60874   09/22/22 17940    BLICK ART MATERIALS 1111200000003300 5127     ART SUPPLIES               0.00           157.47

9101        60875   09/22/22 6870     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000003300 2130     OCT MS OFFICE HEALT        0.00         1,780.45
9101        60875   09/22/22 6870     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1125200000000000 2130     OCT BUSIN OFF HEALT        0.00         2,017.85
9101        60875   09/22/22 6870     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000004300 2130     OCT EL OFFICE HEALT        0.00         6,528.32
9101        60875   09/22/22 6870     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1123200000000000 2130     OCT SUPT HEALTH            0.00         1,780.45
9101        60875   09/22/22 6870     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000001300 2130     OCT HS OFFICE HEALT        0.00         1,780.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        13,887.52

9101        60876   09/22/22 10076    BP                  1126100000000000 5710     FUEL                       0.00           192.72

9101        60877   09/22/22 82015    GAME ONE            1129300000001361 4121     HS FTBALL RECONDITI        0.00         4,255.50

9101        60878   09/22/22 7926     CUTTING EDGE LAWN A 1126100000000000 3126     8/22 LAWN CARE             0.00         1,325.00

9101        60879   09/22/22 8500     DANNETTE GERWECK    1111300000001300 3710     TEXTBOOK REFUND            0.00            44.99
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9101        60880   09/22/22 17902    DES MOINES STAMP MF 1123200000000000 5910     STAMPER                    0.00            74.05
9101        60880   09/22/22 17902    DES MOINES STAMP MF 1111100000004300 5110     STAMPER                    0.00            38.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           112.95

9101        60881   09/22/22 17906    DETROIT EDISON COMP 1126100000004300 5520     STREET LIGHT ELECTR        0.00           205.73

9101        60882   09/22/22 17905    DTE ENERGY-VOID     1126100000004300 5520     ELEM ELECTRIC              0.00           769.68
9101        60882   09/22/22 17905    DTE ENERGY-VOID     1126100000001400 5520     RIVERSIDE ELECTRIC         0.00           113.60
9101        60882   09/22/22 17905    DTE ENERGY-VOID     1126100000003300 5520     MS ELECTRIC                0.00         1,249.60
9101        60882   09/22/22 17905    DTE ENERGY-VOID     1126100000001350 5520     ATHLETIC FIELD ELEC        0.00            28.80
9101        60882   09/22/22 17905    DTE ENERGY-VOID     1126100000000000 3811     BUS LOT ELECTRIC           0.00            31.07
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,192.75

9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     FAUCET/BAGS                0.00            91.16
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     DROPCLOTH/TAPE/ROLL        0.00            84.67
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     FLOOR SCRAPER/REP B        0.00            79.57
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     FAUCET                     0.00            68.58
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     PAINT/TRAY/FASTENER        0.00            56.82
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     IRON KIT/SOLDER/SPA        0.00            59.16
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     CABLE TIE/EXTENDER/        0.00            43.55
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     TRENCH SHVL/GUT GET        0.00            43.98
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     BATTERIES                  0.00            16.99
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     FLANGE FLOOR GALV/C        0.00            49.34
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     EXTEN CORD/CABLETIE        0.00            49.98
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     PAINTERS TAPE              0.00            25.77
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     CAULK                      0.00             7.59
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     TAPE/ROLLER/CAULK/F        0.00            30.75
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     GFI ST RECEPT/WIRE         0.00            30.98
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     HEX KEY SET/FASTENE        0.00            35.29
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     VARNISH/STAIN/CHROM        0.00            39.16
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     DRAIN CLEANER/PRIV         0.00            40.98
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     CORD/BRACE/KNOB            0.00            42.75
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     BULBS                      0.00            17.99
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1128400000000000 5990     BATTERIES                  0.00            17.99
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     ROLLERS/TRAY/FASTEN        0.00            18.42
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     BATTERIES/PLUG             0.00            22.97
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     ACRYLIC SHEET              0.00            15.99
9101        60884   09/22/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     FASTENERS                  0.00             2.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           993.07

9101        60885   09/22/22 6607     DUNDEE CARPETS      1126100000000000 4120     ELEM CARPET                0.00         5,014.92

9101        60886   09/22/22 19036    DUNDEE FIRE & SAFET 1126100000000000 3195     BUSES FIRE EXTING I        0.00           133.60
9101        60886   09/22/22 19036    DUNDEE FIRE & SAFET 1126100000000000 3195     MS FIRE EXTING INSP        0.00           464.00
9101        60886   09/22/22 19036    DUNDEE FIRE & SAFET 1126100000000000 3195     HS EXTINGUISHER INS        0.00           168.80
9101        60886   09/22/22 19036    DUNDEE FIRE & SAFET 1126100000000000 3195     RA FIRE EXTING INSP        0.00            14.40
9101        60886   09/22/22 19036    DUNDEE FIRE & SAFET 1126100000000000 3195     ELEM FIRE EXTING IN        0.00            88.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           869.60

9101        60887   09/22/22 6638     EDUSTAFF-VOID       1111200000003300 3110     MS SUBS                    0.00         1,333.40
9101        60887   09/22/22 6638     EDUSTAFF-VOID       1111100000004300 3110     ELEM SUBS                  0.00         2,029.60
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9101        60887   09/22/22 6638     EDUSTAFF-VOID       1111300000001300 3110     HS SUBS                    0.00         1,109.20
9101        60887   09/22/22 6638     EDUSTAFF-VOID       1112500060114300 3110     AT RISK SUBS               0.00           594.54
9101        60887   09/22/22 6638     EDUSTAFF-VOID       1111200000003300 3110     RATE CORRECTION BP         0.00            70.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,137.54

9101        60888   09/22/22 20916    ENGRAVED IMAGE      1123100000000000 7910     OST DOOR SIGN              0.00            42.25

9101        60889   09/22/22 20952    EQUIPARTS           1126100000000000 5960     STOP REPAIR KITS           0.00            74.09
9101        60889   09/22/22 20952    EQUIPARTS           1126100000000000 5960     VALVE ASSY W/CARTRI        0.00           110.26
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           184.35

9101        60890   09/22/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111200000003300 5117     SCIENCE SUPPLIES           0.00           146.10
9101        60890   09/22/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     AP5937                     0.00            81.60
9101        60890   09/22/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     AP9739                     0.00           385.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           612.70

9101        60891   09/22/22 8339     BRITTANY APRIL FUGA 1122100034024300 3220     MILEAGE                    0.00            13.34

9101        60892   09/22/22 7175     GREAT LAKES MEDICAL 1126100000000000 3840     HS MEDICAL WASTE           0.00            80.00

9101        60893   09/22/22 67670    HENRY SCHEIN, INC.  1129300000001350 5991     BIOFREEZE GEL              0.00            38.62
9101        60893   09/22/22 67670    HENRY SCHEIN, INC.  1129300000001350 5991     M WRAPS                    0.00            88.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           126.90

9101        60894   09/22/22 7691     HEATHER HOVEY       1111800034024300 3220     HOME VISIT MILEAGE         0.00            34.81

9101        60895   09/22/22 58233    J W PEPPER & SON, I 1111200000003300 5126     MUSIC                      0.00           120.64

9101        60896   09/22/22 35101    LAKESHORE LEARNING  1111800034024300 5110     GSRP CLASSROOM SUPP        0.00         1,542.15

9101        60897   09/22/22 35409    LAMOUR PRINTING     1124100000001300 5910     HS EMERGENCY CARDS         0.00           126.00
9101        60897   09/22/22 35409    LAMOUR PRINTING     1124100000003300 5910     ENVELOPES                  0.00           116.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           242.75

9101        60898   09/22/22 8173     MAKEMUSIC, INC.     1111200000003300 3197     ANNUAL SMARTMUSIC S        0.00         6,275.58

9101        60899   09/22/22 41877    MASSP               1124100000001300 7412     2022-23 SCHROEDER M        0.00           500.00

9101        60900   09/22/22 43005    MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1126100000001300 5510     HS/GREENHOUSE  GAS         0.00         1,105.20
9101        60900   09/22/22 43005    MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1126100000000000 5510     GARAGE GAS                 0.00            60.15
9101        60900   09/22/22 43005    MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1126100000000000 5511     BUS GARAGE GAS             0.00            60.15
9101        60900   09/22/22 43005    MICHIGAN GAS UTILIT 1126100000001400 5510     RIVERSIDE GAS              0.00            60.15
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,285.65

9101        60901   09/22/22 43569    MSBOA               1111200000003300 7411     MS 2022-23 MEM YETT        0.00           375.00

9101        60902   09/22/22 8257     M50 TRUCK AND AUTO  1127100000000000 5730     FUSE                       0.00             6.79

9101        60903   09/22/22 48100    NASCO               1111200000003300 5127     PAINT                      0.00           113.99

9101        60904   09/22/22 7710     PEERLESS SUPPLY CO  1126100000000000 5960     FLUSH PLUG/BRASS PL        0.00            51.09
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9101        60905   09/22/22 8162     PERRY PRO TECH      1111100000004300 5110     STAPLES                    0.00            59.31

9101        60906   09/22/22 58808    PIANOSMITH          1111200000003300 3195     PIANO TUNING               0.00           386.49

9101        60907   09/22/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1124100000003300 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00             6.90
9101        60907   09/22/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1124100000003300 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            32.77
9101        60907   09/22/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1124100000003300 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            51.88
9101        60907   09/22/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1124100000003300 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            89.64
9101        60907   09/22/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1124100000003300 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           200.28
9101        60907   09/22/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1124100000003300 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00         1,084.52
9101        60907   09/22/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1111800034024300 5110     GSRP CLASSROOM SUPP        0.00            14.10
9101        60907   09/22/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1111300000001300 5110     GENERAL TEACHING SU        0.00           936.31
9101        60907   09/22/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1123200000000000 5910     VARIOUS OFFICE SUPP        0.00            18.58
9101        60907   09/22/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1123200000000000 5910     VARIOUS OFFICE SUPP        0.00           778.58
9101        60907   09/22/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1124100000001300 5910     COMP BOOKS/MESSAGE         0.00           114.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,327.93

9101        60908   09/22/22 495      RENAISSANCE LEARNIN 1111100000004300 3197     ACCELERATED READER         0.00         1,779.00

9101        60909   09/22/22 8290     TECHPRODUCTS360.COM 1128400000000000 5990     CHROMEBOOK CASES           0.00        13,452.00

9101        60910   09/22/22 65327    ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 1126100000000000 3890     HS PEST CONTROL            0.00           146.00

9101        60911   09/22/22 6578     SAFETY SYSTEMS      1126100000000000 4120     MS FIRE PANEL TRIP         0.00           260.00

9101        60912   09/22/22 66655    SALENBIEN WELDING,I 1126100000000000 5960     STEEL BARS                 0.00            72.00

9101        60913   09/22/22 10223    SARA HELMSTADTER    1111300000001300 3710     TEXTBOOK REFUND            0.00            46.04
9101        60913   09/22/22 10223    SARA HELMSTADTER    1111100000004300 5110     HELMSTADTER SUPPLY         0.00            68.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           114.41

9101        60914   09/22/22 6406     SCHOLASTIC          1111100000004300 5115     SCHOLASTIC NEWS            0.00         3,367.83

9101        60915   09/22/22 68280    SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY 1121300000000000 5990     NURSE SUPPLIES - BA        0.00           644.82

9101        60916   09/22/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000001300 5510     HS/GREENHOUSE GAS          0.00           757.36
9101        60916   09/22/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000004300 5510     EL/MS GAS                  0.00            92.82
9101        60916   09/22/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000000000 5510     GARAGE GAS                 0.00            -0.01
9101        60916   09/22/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000001400 5510     RIVERSIDE GAS              0.00            -0.01
9101        60916   09/22/22 10375    METRO BUREAU GROUP  1126100000000000 5511     BUS GARAGE GAS             0.00            -0.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           850.15

9101        60917   09/22/22 8503     THE DTE ENERGY COMP 1126100000000000 3195     SERVICE INSTALLATIO        0.00         1,000.00

9101        60918   09/22/22 6389     THOMPSON PLUMBING & 1126100000000000 4120     MS PVC FLANGE/LEAK         0.00           345.50

9101        60919   09/22/22 90258    TOM WALENTOWSKI     1124100000001400 3430     POSTCARD POSTAGE           0.00             8.80

9101        60920   09/22/22 6447     WENDY S SPOTTS      1111100000004300 5110     SPOTTS CLASS SUPPLY        0.00           181.55
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9101        60921   09/22/22 6782     WIARD'S ORCHARD     1111300075381400 5110     RIVERSIDE WIARDS TR        0.00           310.00

9101        60922   09/26/22 7374     CLINTON HIGH SCHOOL 1129300000001350 3220     SPORTSMANSHIP SUMMI        0.00           450.00

9101        60923   09/30/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9450     DED:0159 INSURANCE         0.00           729.90

9101        60924   09/30/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00        10,250.08
9101        60924   09/30/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00        28,116.32
9101        60924   09/30/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        43,827.84
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        82,194.24

9101        60925   09/30/22 P0024935 GLP ASSOCIATES      11               9444     DED:2006 BRD ANNTY         0.00           192.31
9101        60925   09/30/22 P0024935 GLP ASSOCIATES      11               9443     DED:1009 GLP INV           0.00         2,620.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,813.25

9101        60926   09/30/22 10058    MICHIGAN STATE DISB 11               9447     DED:0148 MISDU             0.00            48.05

9101        60927   09/30/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIREMENT        0.00         5,031.86
9101        60927   09/30/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00           910.44
9101        60927   09/30/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0101 RETIREMENT        0.00        60,857.14
9101        60927   09/30/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0117 RETIREMENT        0.00        11,561.59
9101        60927   09/30/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0127 RET PP2           0.00        12,380.51
9101        60927   09/30/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0119 RETIREMENT        0.00         5,798.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        96,539.56

9101        60928   09/30/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9458     DED:0110 HCC 3.0           0.00         6,605.31
9101        60928   09/30/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0106 MIP GRADED        0.00         5,436.50
9101        60928   09/30/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0109 MIP P PLUS        0.00         2,397.59
9101        60928   09/30/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0126 PP2               0.00         2,617.29
9101        60928   09/30/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0104 MIP FIXED         0.00           121.26
9101        60928   09/30/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0115 MIP 7%            0.00         5,010.57
9101        60928   09/30/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0121 MIP PLUS          0.00           378.87
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        22,567.39

9101        60929   09/30/22 P0044009 MPSERS - TDP        11               9432     DED:0200 TDP               0.00           175.00

9101        60930   09/30/22 P0044010 MPSERS-DC           11               9432     DED:0113 PHF               0.00         5,414.24
9101        60930   09/30/22 P0044010 MPSERS-DC           11               9432     DED:0112 DEF CONT          0.00        12,672.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        18,086.45

9101        60931   09/30/22 P0061482 PARADIGM EQUITIES   11               9441     DED:1006 PARADIGM          0.00         3,170.00

9101        60932   09/30/22 P0041375 STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9431     DED:*SMI MI WHOLD          0.00        12,745.02

9101        60933   09/30/22 P0000551 THRIVENT MUTUAL FUN 11               9460     DED:1005 AAL               0.00            50.00

9101        60934   09/30/22 8489     UMB BANK CUSTODIAN, 11               9444     DED:2008 BRD ANNTY         0.00           220.11
9101        60934   09/30/22 8489     UMB BANK CUSTODIAN, 11               9448     DED:2009 UMB BANK          0.00           300.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           520.11

9101        60935   09/30/22 P0087605 UNITED WAY          11               9455     DED:1000 U WAY             0.00            27.00
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9101        60936   09/30/22 P0089328 VARIABLE ANNUITY LI 11               9444     DED:1003 VALIC             0.00            50.00

9101        60937   09/30/22 P0089329 NATIONWIDE          11               9444     DED:1010 WAD&REED          0.00           250.00

9101        60938   09/30/22 92       ABLE SANITARY SERVI 1126100000000000 4120     ELEM CLOG REPAIR           0.00           325.00

9101        60939   09/30/22 7743     ADVANCED TURF SOLUT 1126100000000000 5960     BASEBALL FIELD COND        0.00         2,494.30

9101        60940   09/30/22 8476     AKT PEERLESS ENVIRO 1127100000000000 3195     2022 AB INSPECTIONS        0.00           475.00

9101        60941   09/30/22 8126     ALLISON CLARK       1111100000004300 5110     CLARK CLASS SUPPLIE        0.00           250.00

9101        60942   09/30/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1129300000001350 5990     PRINTER RIBBON             0.00            89.99
9101        60942   09/30/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     SPRING DOOR CLOSURE        0.00           159.12
9101        60942   09/30/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1123200000000000 5910     FRAMES                     0.00            57.83
9101        60942   09/30/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     DEFINIT PRPOSE CNTC        0.00            63.00
9101        60942   09/30/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     CASTER WHEELS/DUCT         0.00            68.91
9101        60942   09/30/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     STOPPER/GUARD SPACR        0.00            80.81
9101        60942   09/30/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1124100000001300 5910     PENCIL SHARPENERS          0.00            43.56
9101        60942   09/30/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1124100000001400 5910     RIVERSIDE OFFICE SU        0.00            44.96
9101        60942   09/30/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1124100000003300 5990     MANILLA ENVELOPES          0.00            29.99
9101        60942   09/30/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     LOGITECH SPEAKERS          0.00           239.97
9101        60942   09/30/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     USB 3 CABLES               0.00           102.30
9101        60942   09/30/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1128400000000000 5990     AVER M5 DOCUMENT CA        0.00           449.95
9101        60942   09/30/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1125200000000000 5910     BUSINESS OFF SUPPLY        0.00            33.56
9101        60942   09/30/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     CREDIT STOPPER             0.00           -52.10
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,411.85

9101        60943   09/30/22 7800     AQUATIC SOURCE      1132100000000000 5940     MURIATIC ACID              0.00           435.00

9101        60944   09/30/22 8487     ARNOLD SALES COMPLE 1126100000000000 5940     TISSUE/SOAP                0.00         2,208.15

9101        60945   09/30/22 6399     AUGUST B OST        1123200000000000 5910     PLANNING POSTERS           0.00            47.98
9101        60945   09/30/22 6399     AUGUST B OST        1128300000000032 7412     MI ASCD PROFESSIONA        0.00            75.00
9101        60945   09/30/22 6399     AUGUST B OST        1125700000004300 5918     COPIER PAPER               0.00           179.92
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           302.90

9101        60946   09/30/22 6653     AUXILIO             1127100020210000 3195     9/4-17 SPEC ED BUSI        0.00         8,276.67
9101        60946   09/30/22 6653     AUXILIO             1126100000000000 3195     8/21-9/3 CUSTODIAL         0.00        18,443.38
9101        60946   09/30/22 6653     AUXILIO             1127100000000000 3195     9/4-17 BUSING              0.00        25,289.10
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        52,009.15

9101        60947   09/30/22 8505     BERL ENTERPRISES LL 1126100000000000 5960     DRYER REPL SENSOR          0.00           271.92

9101        60948   09/30/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1111100000004300 2130     OCT ELEM TEACH HEAL        0.00        32,954.64
9101        60948   09/30/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1111300000001300 2130     OCT HS TEACH HEALTH        0.00        12,518.09
9101        60948   09/30/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1111200000003300 2130     OCT MS TEACH HEALTH        0.00        16,768.43
9101        60948   09/30/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1112219420214300 2130     OCT EL SPEC ED HEAL        0.00         6,986.84
9101        60948   09/30/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1111300000001400 2130     OCT RA TEACH HEALTH        0.00         5,764.14
9101        60948   09/30/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000001300 2130     OCT HS OFFICE HEALT        0.00         2,096.05
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9101        60948   09/30/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000003300 2130     OCT MS OFFICE HEALT        0.00         1,746.71
9101        60948   09/30/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1112758000001300 2130     OCT CTE TEACH HEALT        0.00         2,620.06
9101        60948   09/30/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1112753800001300 2130     OCT CTE TEACH HEALT        0.00         2,620.07
9101        60948   09/30/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1124100000004300 2130     OCT EL OFFICE HEALT        0.00           582.24
9101        60948   09/30/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1129300000001350 2130     OCT ATHLETIC HEALTH        0.00           698.69
9101        60948   09/30/22 6828     BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI 1121600030611300 2130     OCT HS SOCIAL HEALT        0.00         1,397.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        86,753.33

9101        60949   09/30/22 8365     JOANNA M BOLLINGER  1111100000004300 5110     BOLLINGER CLASS SUP        0.00           440.85

9101        60950   09/30/22 10601    CDW-GOVERNMENT, INC 1128400000000000 5915     GOGUARDIAN LICENSE         0.00         6,975.00

9101        60951   09/30/22 10190    CENGAGE LEARNING    1111100036604300 3197     NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC        0.00         8,406.23
9101        60951   09/30/22 10190    CENGAGE LEARNING    1111100000004300 5211     NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC        0.00         8,719.77
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        17,126.00

9101        60952   09/30/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 6420     BELT SANDER                0.00            83.32
9101        60952   09/30/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     BLACKTOP REPAIR BAG        0.00            63.96
9101        60952   09/30/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     PUMP/HOSE ADAPTR/TU        0.00            32.75
9101        60952   09/30/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1128400000000000 5110     BATTERIES                  0.00            22.99
9101        60952   09/30/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5940     SCREW/HACKSAW/BIT          0.00            39.01
9101        60952   09/30/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     FASTENERS/BOLT EYE         0.00             9.30
9101        60952   09/30/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     FLEX SEAL/BOLT EYE/        0.00            16.95
9101        60952   09/30/22 19028    DUNDEE ACE HARDWARE 1126100000000000 5960     BRACKET/FASTENERS          0.00            12.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           280.98

9101        60953   09/30/22 18899    DUNDEE AUTO PARTS   1126100000000000 5940     DEX/MERCON GALLON          0.00            20.69
9101        60953   09/30/22 18899    DUNDEE AUTO PARTS   1126100000000000 5960     MINI BULB                  0.00             2.73
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            23.42

9101        60954   09/30/22 19003    DUNDEE FOOD SERVICE 1123200000000000 7910     WELCOME BACK BRKFAS        0.00         1,200.00

9101        60955   09/30/22 8311     EARL MECHANICAL SER 1126100000000000 4120     COMPRESS SLIDE VALV        0.00         3,810.00

9101        60956   09/30/22 6638     EDUSTAFF-VOID       1111200000003300 3110     MS SUBS                    0.00         3,911.70
9101        60956   09/30/22 6638     EDUSTAFF-VOID       1111100000004300 3110     ELEM SUBS                  0.00         5,015.00
9101        60956   09/30/22 6638     EDUSTAFF-VOID       1111300000001300 3110     HS SUBS                    0.00         2,902.80
9101        60956   09/30/22 6638     EDUSTAFF-VOID       1135100000004300 3195     LATCHKEY EMPLOYEES         0.00         1,248.84
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        13,078.34

9101        60957   09/30/22 20952    EQUIPARTS           1126100000000000 5960     REPAIR KITS                0.00           154.51

9101        60958   09/30/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     AP5937                     0.00            33.43
9101        60958   09/30/22 22661    FLINN SCIENTIFIC IN 1111300000001300 5185     AP9739                     0.00           133.51
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           166.94

9101        60959   09/30/22 8357     GMB ARCHITECTURE &  1126100000000000 3195     MS AIR CONDITION PR        0.00         6,700.00

9101        60960   09/30/22 7175     GREAT LAKES MEDICAL 1126100000000000 3840     MS MEDICAL WASTE           0.00            80.00

9101        60961   09/30/22 33640    JEFFERSON SCHOOLS   1129300000001364 7416     CC INVITATIONAL            0.00           300.00
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9101        60962   09/30/22 6357     JENNIFER J WILSON   1123200000000000 3210     MILEAGE                    0.00           359.00

9101        60963   09/30/22 7241     LAJINESS PORTABLE R 1129300000001350 3137     SPRING SPORTS PORTA        0.00         2,465.00

9101        60964   09/30/22 8474     FRITZ SIGNS AND ADV 1129300000001381 3195     FINAL PYMT BASEBL S        0.00         4,167.50

9101        60965   09/30/22 8344     GATEHOUSE MEDIA MIC 1123100000000000 3510     BUDGET HEARING AD          0.00            69.40

9101        60966   09/30/22 10369    LOWES COMMERCIAL SE 1126100000000000 5940     SUPPLIES                   0.00            85.25

9101        60967   09/30/22 6416     MANDY ROOT          1111100000004300 5110     ROOT CLASS SUPPLIES        0.00           250.00

9101        60968   09/30/22 37809    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  1111100000004300 5211     EVERYDAY MATH MATER        0.00         1,706.64
9101        60968   09/30/22 37809    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  1111100000004300 5211     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00           134.60
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,841.24

9101        60969   09/30/22 42730    MEMSPA              1122100076210000 3220     SHANA LOVE CONFEREN        0.00           325.00

9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1121200000001300 2140     OCT HS GUIDE DENTAL        0.00           304.46
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1111300000001400 2140     OCT RA TEACH DENTAL        0.00           298.44
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420211300 2140     OCT HS SPEC ED DENT        0.00           233.88
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000001300 2130     OCT HS OFFICE HEALT        0.00           171.32
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420211300 2130     OCT HS SPEC ED HEAL        0.00            88.24
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1111300000001400 2130     OCT RA TEACH HEALTH        0.00           108.70
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420213300 2140     OCT MS SPEC ED DENT        0.00           116.94
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420214300 2140     OCT EL SPEC ED DENT        0.00           116.94
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1121600030613300 2140     OCT MS SOCIAL DENTA        0.00           116.94
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1121600030611300 2140     OCT HS SOCIAL DENTA        0.00           116.94
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1121200000001300 2130     OCT HS GUIDE HEALTH        0.00           146.36
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000001300 2140     OCT HS OFFICE DENTA        0.00            72.32
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000003300 2130     OCT MS OFFICE HEALT        0.00            47.39
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000004300 2130     OCT EL OFFICE HEALT        0.00            79.81
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000003300 2140     OCT MS OFFICE DENTA        0.00            64.45
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1111300000001400 2140     OCT RA COBRA DENTAL        0.00            64.56
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420213300 2130     OCT MS SPEC ED HEAL        0.00            44.12
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1121600030613300 2130     OCT MS SOCIAL HEALT        0.00            44.12
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1112219420214300 2130     OCT EL SPEC ED HEAL        0.00            41.18
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1111100000004300 2130     OCT ELEM TEACH HEAL        0.00         1,852.14
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1111300000001300 2140     OCT HS TEACH DENTAL        0.00         1,866.33
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1111100000004300 2140     OCT ELEM TEACH DENT        0.00         3,793.17
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1111200000003300 2130     OCT MS TEACH HEALTH        0.00           637.25
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1111300000001300 2130     OCT HS TEACH HEALTH        0.00           932.46
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1111200000003300 2140     OCT MS TEACH DENTAL        0.00         1,567.89
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000001400 2140     OCT RA OFFICE DENTA        0.00            35.29
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1125200000000000 2140     OCT BUSIN OFF DENTA        0.00            35.29
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000004300 2140     OCT EL OFFICE DENTA        0.00            37.56
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1125200000000000 2130     OCT BUSIN OFF HEALT        0.00            29.06
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1124100000001400 2130     OCT RA OFFICE HEALT        0.00            29.06
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1121600030611300 2130     OCT HS SOCIAL HEALT        0.00            33.39
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1122200000004300 2130     OCT EL MEDIA HEALTH        0.00             7.79
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9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1121900000004300 2130     OCT EL PARA HEALTH         0.00            15.58
9101        60971   09/30/22 42864    MESSA               1122200000001300 2130     OCT HS MEDIA HEALTH        0.00            15.58
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        13,164.95

9101        60972   09/30/22 46248    MONROE COUNTY INTER 1111100000004300 3197     DISCOVERY EDUCATION        0.00         1,500.00
9101        60972   09/30/22 46248    MONROE COUNTY INTER 1123200000000000 3162     2022-23 SMARTFIND E        0.00         1,114.02
9101        60972   09/30/22 46248    MONROE COUNTY INTER 1122119420214300 3195     CPI TRAINING               0.00            67.47
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,681.49

9101        60973   09/30/22 6271     O'CONNOR & SONS FLO 1129300000001350 4120     WEIGHT ROOM FLOORIN        0.00        14,925.26

9101        60974   09/30/22 6619     PITNEY BOWES        1123200000000000 3430     POSTAGE MACHINE LEA        0.00           448.05

9101        60975   09/30/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1111800034024300 5110     GSRP CLASSROOM SUPP        0.00             2.69
9101        60975   09/30/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1111800034024300 5110     GSRP CLASSROOM SUPP        0.00           430.14
9101        60975   09/30/22 61637    QUILL CORPORATION   1123200000000000 5910     VARIOUS OFFICE SUPP        0.00            20.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           453.82

9101        60976   09/30/22 6409     REGINA LEIN         1111100000004300 5110     LEIN CLASS SUPPLIES        0.00           250.00

9101        60977   09/30/22 62898    REHMANN ROBSON      1123100000000000 3180     AUDIT PAYMENT #1           0.00        16,900.00

9101        60978   09/30/22 64223    ROBERT'S FLOORS CO. 1126100000000000 4120     RESURFACE HIGH SCHO        0.00         5,790.00

9101        60979   09/30/22 65327    ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 1126100000000000 3890     HS PEST CONTROL            0.00           100.00

9101        60980   09/30/22 8115     ROSS CROW           1129300000001373 7416     TOURNAMENT SUPPLIES        0.00            43.75

9101        60981   09/30/22 6695     SCHOLASTIC STORE ON 1112500060114300 5110     SCHOLASTIC SUMMER B        0.00        10,755.03

9101        60982   09/30/22 7382     SEHI COMPUTER PRODU 1111800034024300 5110     HP COLOR LASER JET         0.00           466.39

9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1126100000000000 2110     OCT CUSTODIAL LIFE         0.00            43.20
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1123200000000000 2110     OCT SUPT OFFICE LIF        0.00            50.40
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1123200000000000 2120     OCT SUPT OFF LTD           0.00            57.40
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1128400000000000 2110     OCT TECH LIFE              0.00            63.60
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1125200000000000 2120     OCT BUSINESS LTD           0.00            33.83
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1128400000000000 2120     OCT TECH LTD               0.00            32.78
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000001300 2120     OCT HS OFFICE LTD          0.00            23.33
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000004300 2120     OCT EL OFFICE LTD          0.00            40.98
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1123200000000000 2140     OCT SUPT OFF DENTAL        0.00            16.35
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1128400000000000 2140     OCT TECH DENTAL            0.00            16.35
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030613300 2120     OCT MS SOCIAL LTD          0.00            12.83
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030614300 2120     OCT EL SOCIAL LTD          0.00            12.96
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1129300000001350 2120     OCT ATHLETIC LTD           0.00            12.96
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000004300 2110     OCT EL OFFICE LIFE         0.00            14.40
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1125200000000000 2110     OCT BUSIN OFFICE LI        0.00            14.40
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1125200000000000 2140     OCT BUSIN OFF DENTA        0.00            10.90
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1126100000000000 2140     OCT CUSTODIAL DENTA        0.00            10.90
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1126100000000000 2120     OCT CUSTODIAL LTD          0.00            21.36
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030613300 2110     OCT MS SOCIAL LIFE         0.00            21.60
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9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030614300 2110     OCT EL SOCIAL LIFE         0.00            21.60
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1129300000001350 2110     OCT ATHLETIC LIFE          0.00            21.60
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000003300 2120     OCT MS OFFICE LTD          0.00            21.63
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300000004300 2110     OCT NURSE LIFE             0.00            10.80
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300030614300 2110     OCT ATRISK NURSE LI        0.00            10.80
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000004300 2140     OCT EL OFFICE DENTA        0.00            10.90
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300000004300 2150     OCT NURSE VISION           0.00             0.93
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300030614300 2150     OCT ATRISK NURSE VI        0.00             0.93
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030613300 2150     OCT MS SOCIAL VISIO        0.00             1.85
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030614300 2150     OCT EL SOCIAL VISIO        0.00             1.85
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000001300 2150     OCT HS OFFICE VISIO        0.00             1.85
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000003300 2150     OCT MS OFFICE VISIO        0.00             1.85
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1129300000001350 2150     OCT ATHLETIC VISION        0.00             1.85
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300000004300 2140     OCT NURSE DENTAL           0.00             2.72
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300030614300 2140     OCT ATRISK NURSE DE        0.00             2.72
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1126100000000000 2150     OCT CUSTODIAL VISIO        0.00             3.70
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300000004300 2120     OCT NURSE LTD              0.00             4.46
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1121300030614300 2120     OCT ATRISK NURSE LT        0.00             4.46
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030613300 2140     OCT MS SOCIAL DENTA        0.00             5.45
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1121600030614300 2140     OCT EL SOCIAL DENTA        0.00             5.45
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000001300 2140     OCT HS OFFICE DENTA        0.00             5.45
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000003300 2140     OCT MS OFFICE DENTA        0.00             5.45
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1129300000001350 2140     OCT ATHLETIC DENTAL        0.00             5.45
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1128400000000000 2150     OCT TECH VISION            0.00             5.55
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1123200000000000 2150     OCT SUPT OFF VISION        0.00             5.55
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000001300 2110     OCT HS OFFICE LIFE         0.00             7.20
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000003300 2110     OCT MS OFFICE LIFE         0.00             7.20
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1124100000004300 2150     OCT EL OFFICE VISIO        0.00             3.70
9101        60985   09/30/22 69425    SET SEG             1125200000000000 2150     OCT BUSIN OFF VISIO        0.00             3.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           697.18

9101        60986   09/30/22 8260     SMARTSIGN           1128400000000000 5990     MYASSETTAG.COM ALUM        0.00           597.30

9101        60987   09/30/22 74976    STEVENS DISPOSAL &  1126100000000000 3840     OCTOBER TRASH SERVI        0.00         2,637.01

9101        60988   09/30/22 78607    TANNER SUPPLY CO    1126100000000000 5940     LABOR TO CUT KEYS          0.00            50.00

9101        60989   09/30/22 8509     CHRISTINA THETFORD  1135100000000000 5610     LATCHKEY SNACKS            0.00            42.32

9101        60990   09/30/22 6389     THOMPSON PLUMBING & 1126100000000000 4120     TEST SOFTBALL PVB          0.00           365.00
9101        60990   09/30/22 6389     THOMPSON PLUMBING & 1132100000000000 3195     REPL PUMP IN POOL          0.00         1,584.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,949.50

9101        60991   09/30/22 10049    VERIZON WIRELESS    1128400000002020 3195     HOT SPOTS                  0.00            45.02
9101        60991   09/30/22 10049    VERIZON WIRELESS    1112500030611400 3410     AT RISK HOT SPOTS          0.00            90.16
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           135.18

9101        60992   09/30/22 8463     JULIE M WALSH       1123200000000000 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00            22.19

9101        60993   09/30/22 98352    YORK NURSERY SUPPLI 1126100000000000 5960     MULCH                      0.00            67.50
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9101        60994   10/14/22 P0000038 AFLAC               11               9447     DED:0153 AFLAC             0.00            63.15

9101        60995   10/14/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9404     DED:0160 INSURANCE         0.00         1,492.09
9101        60995   10/14/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9450     DED:0154 OPTIONS           0.00           621.76
9101        60995   10/14/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9450     DED:0159 INSURANCE         0.00           729.90
9101        60995   10/14/22 P0019030 DUNDEE COMMUNITY SC 11               9450     DED:0155 INSURANCE         0.00         8,095.12
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        10,938.87

9101        60996   10/14/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00        10,710.18
9101        60996   10/14/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FT FED TAX            0.00        29,751.41
9101        60996   10/14/22 P10158   VOID FED WITHHOLDIN 11               9430     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        45,795.10
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        86,256.69

9101        60997   10/14/22 P0041878 FLEXIBLE SPENDING A 11               9447     DED:0157 UNINSURED         0.00           933.33

9101        60998   10/14/22 P0024935 GLP ASSOCIATES      11               9443     DED:1009 GLP INV           0.00         2,620.94
9101        60998   10/14/22 P0024935 GLP ASSOCIATES      11               9444     DED:2006 BRD ANNTY         0.00           192.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,813.25

9101        60999   10/14/22 10058    MICHIGAN STATE DISB 11               9447     DED:0148 MISDU             0.00            48.05

9101        61000   10/14/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0101 RETIREMENT        0.00        60,879.81
9101        61000   10/14/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0117 RETIREMENT        0.00        11,557.61
9101        61000   10/14/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0127 RET PP2           0.00        12,913.22
9101        61000   10/14/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0100 RETIREMENT        0.00           910.44
9101        61000   10/14/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0119 RETIREMENT        0.00         5,887.96
9101        61000   10/14/22 P0043287 MPSERS - ER PAID RE 11               9458     DED:0120 RETIREMENT        0.00         4,998.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        97,147.41

9101        61001   10/14/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0115 MIP 7%            0.00         5,005.16
9101        61001   10/14/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0106 MIP GRADED        0.00         5,548.10
9101        61001   10/14/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9458     DED:0110 HCC 3.0           0.00         6,607.45
9101        61001   10/14/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0126 PP2               0.00         2,739.14
9101        61001   10/14/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0109 MIP P PLUS        0.00         2,776.84
9101        61001   10/14/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0121 MIP PLUS          0.00           378.87
9101        61001   10/14/22 P0013285 MPSERS - MIP        11               9432     DED:0104 MIP FIXED         0.00           121.26
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        23,176.82

9101        61002   10/14/22 P0044009 MPSERS - TDP        11               9432     DED:0200 TDP               0.00           175.00

9101        61003   10/14/22 P0044010 MPSERS-DC           11               9432     DED:0113 PHF               0.00         5,868.38
9101        61003   10/14/22 P0044010 MPSERS-DC           11               9432     DED:0112 DEF CONT          0.00        13,741.06
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        19,609.44

9101        61004   10/14/22 P0061482 PARADIGM EQUITIES   11               9441     DED:1006 PARADIGM          0.00         3,170.00

9101        61005   10/14/22 P0041375 STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9431     DED:*SMI MI WHOLD          0.00        13,356.27

9101        61006   10/14/22 P0000551 THRIVENT MUTUAL FUN 11               9460     DED:1005 AAL               0.00            50.00

9101        61007   10/14/22 8489     UMB BANK CUSTODIAN, 11               9444     DED:2008 BRD ANNTY         0.00           220.11



                                                                                                                   PAGE NUMBER:   38
DATE: 11/29/2023                                      DUNDEE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:05:14                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='23'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  5/24

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

9101        61007   10/14/22 8489     UMB BANK CUSTODIAN, 11               9448     DED:2009 UMB BANK          0.00           300.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           520.11

9101        61008   10/14/22 P0087605 UNITED WAY          11               9455     DED:1000 U WAY             0.00            27.00

9101        61009   10/14/22 P0089328 VARIABLE ANNUITY LI 11               9444     DED:1003 VALIC             0.00            50.00

9101        61010   10/14/22 P0089329 NATIONWIDE          11               9444     DED:1010 WAD&REED          0.00           250.00

9101        61012   10/12/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1126100000000000 5960     CREDIT ANTI SLIP TA        0.00          -271.42
9101        61012   10/12/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111100000004300 5110     PLAYGROUND CONES           0.00             9.99
9101        61012   10/12/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111200000003300 5210     BOOKS FOR MIKE COLE        0.00            15.59
9101        61012   10/12/22 7754     AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 1111200000003300 5210     BOOKS FOR MIKE COLE        0.00            31.46